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BUDGET CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the Annual Budget for Fiscal 2013, was prepared according 1o

law and adopted by the City/Town Council, City/Town Commission, Board of County Commissioners,
on August 28, 2012; and that all financial date and other information

set forth herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed (/ // rd ﬂf(;zﬁg Date / Vj(f,// &

Mayor
e ——
Manager e e meneermer ™™

City of Miles City



GENERAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION

Cities/Towns

CLASS OF CITY/TOWN. ..o e

COUNTY LOCATED IN...

REGISTERED VOTERS..
AREA (SQ. MILES)... 5
POPULATION OF CITY/TOWN..

FORM OF GOVERNMENT... .
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES (ELECTED)..

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES (NON- ELECTED)...-..............................
MILES OF STREETS AND ALLEYS . ... oo

MUNICIPAL WATER

NUMBER OF CONSUMERS..........coooi i

WATER RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS...........

SEWER RATES... oo

SECOND

CUSTER

1887

4839

2

8438

MAYOR/COUNCIL

11

114

86

3,839

SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED




i MONTANA
i‘i‘é"v”é“ﬁl“ﬁ'é' Form AB-72T

et et R(:‘V. 3‘12

2012 Certified Taxable Valuation Information
(15-10-202, MCA)

Custer County
CITY OF MILES CITY

1. 2002 Total MArket ValUB. ..o ciencrienrs s sirieer s e sra s s ses s sar s b en et set e sesenessesaaass sis s et S 245,204,541
2. 2002 TOtal TAXADIE VEIUG. .. covireererveisisesscinssses s ass ves st v s ssasis e sss essss et ssases sesssases et st ssssas asssesossass S 6,971,004
3. 2012 Taxable Value of Newly Taxable Property. .. i s e enesisssssssasesessans S 273,239
4, 2012 Taxable Value less [ncremental Taxable Value®. ..o e s ser s S 6,971,004
5. 2012 Taxable Value of Net and Gross Proceeds '
{C1ass 1 aNd CASS 2)euicureeeiimieeriienieissiie s s sar e ess s e as e r et ans e eer s st e st nss srssenaseseses S -

6. TIF Districts |

Tax increment Current Taxable Base Taxable Incremental

District Name Value Vaiue Value

Total incremental Value S

Preparer DULCY HUBBERT Date 08/02/2012

*This value is the taxing jurisdiction's taxable value less total incremental value of all tax increment financing
districts.

R Me bt ek WG R M R B AU MK R ME M ke b e owm e o vm R W R MW R Me R e M e AL G BN L MU RN RN RE M A4 M LM M AN RN L e me e e W e e b M e Em R M M i e e e e e e e e e

For Information Purposes Only
2012 taxable value of centrally assessed property having a market value of $1 million or more, which has transferred
to a different ownership in compliance with 15-10-202(2), MCA.

I. Value Included in "newly taxable" property

Il. Total value exclusive of "newly taxable" property

440T



City of Miles City OFFICIALS/OFFICERS

DATE TERM

EXPIRES
Mayor Chris A. Grenz 12/31/2015
Council/Commission Bill Melnik 12/31/2013
Sue Galbraith 12/31/2015
John Uden 12/31/2013
Jerry Partridge 12/31/2015
Mark Ahner 12/31/2013
John Holowell 12/31/2015
Dwayne Andrews 12/31/2013
Roxanna Brush 12/31/72015

Attorney George Huss - Civil
Chief of Police Doug Colombik
Clerk Rebecca Stanton
Treasurer John Moorehead
City Judge Al Homme




CITY OF MILES CITY

SCHEDULE OF PERSONNEL LEVELS

OPERATING FUNDS

ELECTIVE AND NON-ELECTIVE EMPLOYEES

2009-2010 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY CURRENT FY

PERMANENT PERMANENT PERMANENT PERMANENT

FULL-TIME KFULL-TIME FULL-TIME FULL-TIME

FUND EMPLOYEES EMPLOYEES EMPLOYEES EMPLOYEES

General 42.46 42.65 43.9 44.89
Airport 2 2 2 2.36
Library 5 5 5 5
Ambulance 6.3 7.6 6.5 6.27
Cemetery
Planning 3.25 3.09 3.9 2.49
Water 10.15 10.05 9.25 10.45
Sewer 7.4 9.05 7.25 7.85
Retired Senior Volunteer Program 2 2 |
Historic Preservation 0.52 0.52 0.5
Shop 2 2 3.03
Public Works 5.56 5.56 6.49
Total City/Town Employees 76.56 89.52 87.88 90.33

Note: Do not include any employee who is not employed directly by the entity.
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Local Budget Act: Title 7,

Department Regquests

W b L A

Chaptex 6,

o FEA L B b SN

Fart 40 HCA

Reguests Received

1) Finance Officexr/Clerk/Clerk & % Estimaves received by Finance
Recorder requests estimates of Officen/Slerk/Clerk ¢ Revorder
expenditures and revenues fron

lepartuent heads (By June 10 for Counties)y
By Jung 17 for Counties)
Preliminsxy hudget suhmitted Tabulation of estimates
4) Finance 0fficer/ClerksClerk = $ Finance 0fficer/Clerk/Clerk o
Recorder submits preliminary Recorder cabulstes esvinstes,
budget to governing body for its prepares preliminary budget to be
cong sdenation submitted to the governing body
{1-6-4028)
Governing body considers hudget Hotice of public hearing
Governing body makes rewisions and {16) Governing body publiszhes notice
5) deterwines bevy for each fund that preliminary budget is
requiring a levy available for public inspection -
(7-6-4020) dates to he set by governing body
(7-6-4021)
Final budget adopted by resolution Hearings on preliminary budget
Govarning bhody concludes heagings ;

) and passez the budgert resolution kX Gﬁvernlng bady holds pUhll¢
adopting the Finsl budget [the hearings fog taxpayens ~ Hearings
lacer of the firav Thuradey dn | €T U Ve copmianed sxon uey vo day
Seprember oxr 30 daysz from the F the budget )

zeceipt of the certified taxable OF the budge
values) £T7-6-4024)
{1-6-4036}
Budget submitted to Department of
Levies Set Rministration
@) 18)

Soverning pody sev levies in
accordance with law

(t-6-4636)

Copy of final budger and levies o
be sent vo the Department of
Admivistration - Local Government
Servigeg by Ocvober 1 ox within 60
days of reéceipt of certified
taxable values
{1-6-3003)

Page ¢




CITY OF MILES CITY ANNUAL BUDGET CALENDAR - FY12/13

-Apr On or before May 1st the City Clerk/Finance Dept. Director will notify
Department Directors to file their preliminary budget proposals. (MCA 7-6-
4020)

1-May The Mayor directs all department directors to submit their budgets to the
City Clerk/Finance Dept. Director by May 1st and no later. At a regular
City Council meeting, the Mayor and Council will discuss long-range
budgetary vision, mission and community-wide goals, as well as key
issues facina each department durina the next fiscal vear.

23-May City Clerk/Finance Dept. Director tabulates estimates, prepares
preliminary budgets and submits to the Mayor by May 23rd.

1-Jun Mayor makes budget revisions and submits Executive Budget to City
Council on June 1st.

4-Jun City Council makes budget revisions from June 4th through June 15th (or
when final Cash On-Hand becomes available, whichever comes later)
and the City Clerk/Finance Dept. Director prepares the Preliminary
Budaet for public review.

16-Jul Notice to public that preliminary budget is available for inspection
between July 16th and July 27th (published twice with six days separating
each publication). Notice requirements conform to provisions in (MCA 7-1-
4127). Mayor and Council hold public hearings for taxpayers or residents
beginning July 30th, which may be continued from day to day to the final
adoption of the budget. (MCA 7-6-4024).

21-Aug Public Hearings are concluded and the Mayor & Council pass the budget
resolution adopting the final budget on Tuesday, August 21st {(or within
30 calendar days of receiving the Certified Taxable Valuation from the
Department of Revenue), (MCA 7-6-4024(3)).



City of Miles City
TAXABLE VALUATION/MILL LEVY

HISTORY AND ANALYSIS

(NOTE: This analbysis includes ondy those levies subject to the lmitations of Section 15-10-420, MCA and  does not
include voted or permissive tevies, In addition, onky the levies assessed entity-wide are to be included.)

YaINCREASE

ENTITY- (DECREASE) CURRENT FLOATED CURRENT CARRY
Wibg FROM PREVIOUS YEAR MILL- YEAR FORWAR
TAXABLE PREVIOUS YEAR AUTHORIZED P ACTUAL MILLS
FISCAL YEAR  VALUATION YEAR LEVY LEVY {DOWN) LEVY AVAILABLE
1998-1999%x 7,706,808 N/A N/A 119.69 N/A
1999-2000 7,189,368 -6.71% 119.69 130,48 10.79 130,48 0.00
2008-2001 6,435,615 -10.48% 130.48 149.80 19.32 149.80 0.00
2001-2002 6,413,510 -0.34% 149,80 156,72 6.92 156.72 {.00
2002-2603 6,311,249 -1.50% 156.72 177.06 20.34 177.06 (.00
2003-2004 6,361,254 0.79% 177.06 182.67 5.61 182.67 G.00
2004-2005 6,482,517 1.91% 182.67 185.39 2.72 185.39 0.00
2005-2006 6,474,880 -0.12% 185.39 190.64 5.25 190.64 0.00
2006-2007 6,627,122 2,35% 190.64 182,33 (8.31} 182.33 0.00
2007-2008 6,833,162 3.01% 182.33 189.69 7.36 189.64 0.00
2008-2069 4,907,715 1.09% 189.69 193,03 3.34 193.03 0,00
2009-2010 6,828,173 -1.15% 193.03 193.45 0.42 193.45 (.00
2010 - 2011 6793247 -0.51% 193 45 199.41 5.96 199.41 0.00
2011 - 2012 6816326 0.34% 199.41 203.39 3.98 203,39 0.00
2012 - 213 6971004 2.27% 203.39 206.46 3.07 206.46 0.00
20813 - 2014 < 100.00% 206.46 (206.46) .00 0,0
Carry-forward:

FENOTE: 19981999 is (he first base year under the provisions of Seetion 13-10-420, MCA. Each subscquent fiscal year
recomes the base year for the next fiseal year. This section also allows an entity to carry forward any levies which could
Rave been levied but were not te future periods.

The current year levies are are not at the maximum levels authorized under Section 15-10-420, MCA.
H not at maximum levels the difference will be shown in the earry-forward column, The difference
between the amount authorized (column i) and the amount actually levied (column m) will be completed by a formula.

If the levies are not at the maximum allowed by law, how many additional mills can be levied before the Hmit is
reached or earried torward? e, M.

If you have levies that are voted/judgement/permissive levies please list below:

-



BUDGET MESSAGE




BUDGET PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

A budget message should be inserted after the table of contents page. The budget message
should be prepared by the chief executive of the governmental unit and explain in general terms
the fiscal experience of the city/town/county during the past year, its present financial status,
and recommendations regarding fiscal impacts and policies for the forthcoming budget year.

General Fund -

A. Detailed expenditure worksheets are provided for the General Fund. These worksheets allow
for budgeting by activity and object. The worksheets should be summarized by activity and
then entered in the Expenditure by Function and Activity sheets. These sheets should also
contain the previous year's expenditure data for comparison purposes. The final budget
expenditures from these pages should then be transferred to the appropriations column of the
Tax Levy Requirements Schedule for computation of the mill levy.

B. Non-tax revenues are estimated and these totals should be placed on the Tax Levy
Requirements Schedule under the non-tax revenue column. The non-tax detail worksheets shoul
include the prior year's actual amounts.

Special Revenue Funds - Expenditure summaries listing usual activities and revenue summarie
listing usual sources have been provided for the most commonly found Special Revenue Funds.
Any activities or sources not found should be added in the blank spaces provided. Several blank
pages are also provided for adding any additional Special Revenue Funds. For each tax
supported fund total expenditures and non-tax revenues should be transferred to the Tax Levy
Requirements Schedule for mill levy computation. If you need additional special revenue pages
click on the bottom tab and copy the page.

Summaries are provided for all other fund types. These summaries are laid out to include the
funds within each of these categories on one page. Local governments with more funds than
can be accomodated on one page can right click on the tab at the bottom of the page and click
on move or copy to add another page, check the copy box and choose where to add the page
or make a photocopy of the page to be completed by hand as needed.

Depending on the funding source, this information should be transferred to the Voted or
Non-voted Tax L.evy Requirement Page (pages 53 or 54) or added to the Non-Levied Fund
Page (page 55).

5 A Levy Requirement page (pages 53 or 54) or Non-Levy Requirement Schedule (page 55)
should be completed for every fund whether it has a mill levy or not.
The method by which the items are combined is shown by the equations at the top
of the columns. Cash reserves are the amount which may be added to the budget of a tax
supported fund to provide operating cash for expenditures made between July and November
of the following fiscal year. Cash available is the cash balance in the fund on July 1 less any
outstanding liabilities. Appropriations are the total budget from the Expenditure Summary. Non-ts
revenues are the total amount estimated to accrue to a fund from all sources except property
taxes. The non-tax revenue total for each fund comes from the Revenue Summary Pages.



6 Final budget documents are to be submitted to the Department of Administration no later than
October 1 or within 60 days from the receipt of the certified taxable valuations.

* The Department of Administration reviews budget documents and reserves the right to decline
acceptance of reports that are incomplete. The Budget Certification Page must be signed and
dated. If using your computer-generated report please be sure it includes the equivalent
information including the statistical pages, schedule of personnel levels, taxable valuation/mill lev
history and the tax levy requirement schedules and the non-levied summary schedules (pages
53-55). The report will not be accepted without these pages.




A. General Fund

Fund #1000
Revenue by Source

Expenditure Summary by
Function, Activity and Object

-13-



o8/28/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 1 of 2

13:15:28 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report 1D: Al10
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 1060 1600
1000 GENERAL
Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget
310000 TAXES
332000 Penalty & Interest on Delinguent Taxes 7,698 3,500
314140 ILOCAL OPTION-MOTOR VEHICLE 186,292 180,000
Group: 183,987 183,500
320000 LICENSES AND PERMITS
322010 Alcoholic Beverage Licenses and Permits 13,200 12,000
322020 General Business / Professional / -3,055 350
322050 Amusement Licenses & Permits L350 1,200
323030 Animal Licenses 983 00
323060 Catering Beer/Wine Permit g5 100
323090 Parking Permits 288 300
Group: 13,871 15,450
330000 INTERGOVERBMENTAL REVENUES
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 358, 055 o]
331012 CDBG GRANT-PLANNING COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 2,670 0
331024 Bullet Proof Vest Grant 418 1,600
334003 CTEP-Riverside Restroom Project 17,452 482,459
334004 MDT-S8TEP-Police OT Reimb 1,854 2,500
334010 Criwme Control (EMDTF-Reimb to City) 38,526 44,300
334014 Homeland Security Grant-radics 20,000
334125 State Grant-Fish, Wildlife Trailways 6,824 14,700
334143 Mt DEQ Energy Projects Reimb, Grant 5,000 0
334144 Btate Energy Reimb-HVAC 2,807 Q
335065 011 & Gas Production Tax 177 150
335110 Live Card Game Table Permit 1,150 1,300
335120 Video Gaming Machine Permits 27,925 28,000
335230 HB 124 Entitlement 1,088,550 1,082,675
Group: 1,551,408 1,487,384
340000 Charges for Services
341010 Sale of Maps and Publications 4,185 775
341030 Police Services 192 100
341070 Service to Other Entities-Planner 56,511 456,800
342010 Law Enforcement Fees 4,125 3,000
342020 Special F Serv 45,069 43,000
344010 Animal Control/Pound Fees 5,878 4,500
346020 Park Fees 3,410 3,000
346030 Swimming Pool Fees H,989 5,000
Group: 125,359 116,175




08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 2 of 2
13:15:28 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report ID: AllD
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For yunds 1000 - 1000

1000 GENERAL

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

350000 FINES AND FORFEITURES

351030 Fines/Surcharges/etc 159,523 180,000
Group: 159,523 150,000

360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUE

361000 Rents/Leases 81,243 82,000
361010 Land Rental 23,599 22,000
3161020 Building Rentals 16,200 16,000
362020 MISC REVENUE 16 2,000
365000 Contyibutions and bonations 150 s}
366040 Misc.-BlS 775 800
367000 Sale of Junk or Salvage 500 o

Group: 123,343 122,800

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings 2,672 2,000
Group: 2,672 2,000

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

383000 Interfund Operating Transfer 425,074 507,922
Group: 425,074 507,922
Fund: 2,594,837 2,585,231

Grand Total: 2,5%4,837 2,585,231



08/30/12
09:33:28

1000 GENERAL

Account

410000 GENERAL GOVERMMENT
410100 Legislative Services(02}
410100 Legislative Services (02)

410105 Safety Culture-Suppli

Subtotal:

410200 BExecutive Services(01)

410200 Executive Services (01l

Subtotal:

410300 Judicial Services (06}
410300 Judicial Services(06)

410365 Indigent Defense

Subtotal:

410500 Financial Services(03)
410500 Financial Services(03)

410510 Administration

410540 City Freasurer (09)

Subtotal:

410600 Elections

410600 Elections

Subtotal:

413000 Planning & Research Services
411000 Planning & Research Services

411010 Planning Administration

411020 Community Services &

Subtotal :

411100 Legal Services{04)

Budget ;
Actual:

Budget: ; _

Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Hudget :
Actual:

CITY OF MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

For the Year:

Previocus
FTE

Budget:

Actual :

Budget :
Actual;
Budget: ;
Actual:

Budget:__

Actual :

Budget

Botual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Acotual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Previcus
Budget

27,663

1,000

28,663

29,785

29,785

133,621

133,621

276,536

301,738

7,500

127,064

127,064

zQ1z -

Previous

Actual

28,865

28,865

14,206

34,208

2013

FTE

127,972

127,972

256,719

24,074

280,852

6,435

{100)

26,587
26,600

26,587
26,600

30,292
25,539

30,292
25,539

116,703
116,742

116, 703
16,74z

191,004

170,808

23,040

23,0561

214,044
193, 856

138,580
105,528

Report ID:

(200-800)

Authorized Personal Operaling &

Services Maintenance

1,000
2,265
1,000

2,000

2,265

4,025
8,666

4,025
8,666

16,875
il,23¢

16,875
11,230

DT, A3

57,048

1,390

1,022

58,663

58,0%0

6,435

9,400
9,473

9,400
9,473

1 of &
B27T0n

Page:

{200}

Capital Final

Gutlay Budget

27,587

1.000

34,317

34,317

133,578

133,578

248,277
28,9206

24,430

272,707
28,926

127,990

127,980



08/30/12
09:33:28

1000 GENERAL

Account

412100 Legal Services{04)

411101 Labor Negotiations

Suhtotal:

411200 Facilities Administraticn

411230 City Hall

Subtotal:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:

Actual :

Budget :

Actual:

Budget ;
Actual :

411800 Other General Government Services

411800 Other General Government

Subtotal:

Group:

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY

420100 Law Enforcement
420140

Services
Crime Control and

420142 Drug Enforcement
420144

School Resource Officer

420160 Communications-Disgpatch

Subtotal:

420400 Fire Protection & Control

420460 Fire Suppression{07)

Subtotal:

420700 Other Emergency Services

420730 Emergency Medical

Subtotal:

Group:

Hudgetl :
Actual :

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual :

Budget :
Actual:
Budget s
Actual;
Budget.:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual :

Budget:
Actual:

Budget:

Actual:

Budgel:

Actual :

Budget :
Actual :

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

CITY OF MEILES CITY Page: 2 of §
Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B270A
Far the Year: 2012 - 2013
(100} (200-800) (300)
Praevious Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
PTE Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance Outlay Budget
e 86,130 84,310 2,790 87,100
92,938 89,396 3,542
o 15,800 _ 15,000 15,000
24,122 24,322
101,630 e 84,310 37,790 102,100
117,060 49,336 27,664
o 104,109 39,799 39,799
76,447 29,097 47,350
104,10 _ 39,799 39,799
76,447 28,087 41,350
- 0 N o
— 0 0
_____ 834,110 e 590, 526 148,552 739,078
786,839 587,663 152,900 76,276
1,307,526 1,049,538 161,302 1,210,840
1,239,669 1,302,500 137,168
____________ 57,592 o 52,101 52,101
39,336 38,336
_ o3 . 0
R 332,503 345,142 13,050 358,192
340,492 322,193 18,299
. 1,697,721 1,446,781 14, 352 1,623,133
1,619,497 1,464,031 155,467
748,403 o 545,513 72,175 617,688
698,224 630,535 67,288
- 748,403 545,513 72,175 617,688
698,224 630,935 67,288
,,,,,,,,,,,, ¢ [ Y
o 0 o 0
. 2,446,124 _ 1,992,294 246,527 2,238,821
2,317,721 2,094,966 222Z,755



08/30/12
02:33:28

1000 GENERAL

Account.

430000 Public Works

430200 Road & Street Services
420200 Road & Street Services

430263 STREET LIGHTING

Subtotal:

430300 Alrport{87)

430300 Adrport (87)

Subtotal:

431200 Flood Control

431200 Flood Control

Subtotal:

Group:

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH

440600 Animal
440600 Animal Control Services(21)

Control Services(21)

Subtotal:

Group:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATLION
460400 Park and Recreation Services
460433 Park Operations{l13)

460434 Fish,Wwildlife Trallways

460439 Rivergide Park Tennis Court

460445 Swinming Pool
460446

Golf Course

460455 CTEP-Main Street

Subtotal:

Group:

Budget:
Actual:
Budget:
Actual :

bBudget. :
Actual :

Budget.:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget. :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :

Actual:

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
RBudget :
Actual:
Budget;
Actual;
Budget :
Actual .
Budget :
Actual:
Budge{:
Actual:

Budget :
Rotual:
Budget ;
Actual:

CITY OF

MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

For

Previous
FTE

the Year:

Previous
Budget

500

500

67,023

67,023

67,023

T33,796

7,800

1,100

39,935

182,631

782,631

2012 -

Previous
Actual

3,340

3,340

1,189

64,786

64,786

64,786

71,115

2013

FTE

{100}

18,679

19,679

19,679

57,788
56,830

57,788
56,830
57,788
56,830

194,477
202,033

54,963
28,841

249,440
230,874
249,440
230,874

{200-800)
Authorized Personal Operaling &

Services Maintenance

850
849

850
843

9,770
3,340

9,770
3,240
10,620
4,189

2,300
7,886

5,300
7,856
9,300
. 956

117,448

80,108

31,043
42,24

149,591
128,967

Page: 3 of &
Report ED: B270R
(500)
Capital Final
Qut.lay Budget
G
850
850
G
0
29,449
29,449
30,298
67,088
67,088
&7,088
312,221 624,146
36,634
Q
1,104
86,006
[
¢
312,221 711,252
36,634
312,221 ‘711,452

149,591
128,967

36,634



08/30/12
09:33:28

1000 GENERAL

Account

470000 Housing and Community Development

470100 Housing Authority-General

470130 HP GRANT

Subtotal:

470300 Ecomonic Development

470300 BEcomonic Development

Subtotal:

Group:

49000¢ DEBT SERVICE

490500 Other Debt Service Payments

490500 QOther Debt Service Payments

Subtotal :

Group:

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

518200 Judgements and Logses

510200 Judgements and Losges

Subtotal :

5103200 Other Unallocated Costs
510320 HISTORIC PRESERVATION SRANT

510330 Comprehensive Liability

Subtotal:

Group:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

Budget :
Actual:

Budgebl:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget.:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :

Actual:

Budget :
Actual :
Budget :
Actual :

521000 Interfund QOperating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating

521001 HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Subtotal:

RBudget: :
Actual:
Budgel.:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

CITY OF MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

For the Year:

Previcus Previous

FTE Budget

13,410

13,410

13,410

16,248

16,248

16,248

78,483

78,483

78,483

595,632

555,632

2012 - 2013

PPage: 4 of 5§

Report ID: B2Z70A

{100} (200-8400}
Previous Autherized Pervsonal Operating &
Aetual FTE Services Maintenance
13,438
13,410 13,410
13,438
13,410 13,410
- 13,438
13,410 13,410
R 18,164
15,700 15,700
PSRN 18,164
15,700 15,700
i 18,164
15,700 15,700
67,952
73,416 73,416
— 67,952
73,416 73,416
N £7,3952
73,416 73,416
[ 213,928
596,040 596,040
[ 313,928
596,040 596,040

(900)
Capital Final
Outlay Budgel

13,438

13,438

13,438

18,164

18,164

18,164

67,952

67,952

67,952

313,928

313,928



08/30/12
09:33:28

1000 GENERAL

Account

Group: Budget. :
Aclual:

Fund: Budget :
Actual:

Grand Total: Budget :
Actual:

CLTY OF MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

For

Frevious
FTE

the Year:

Previous

Budget

545,632

4,834,161

4,834,161

24012 - 2013

Page: 5 of &

Report IP: B270A

{100} {200-800)
Previous Authorized Personal Operaling &
Actual FTE Services Maintenance
313,928
596,040 596,040

- . 2,908,727
4,268,576 2,940,326

2,909,727
4,268,576 2,940,336

978,072
1,215,333

978,072
1,215,333

(900}
Capital Final
Outlay Budyget

313,428

312,221 4,200,020

112,510

212,223 4,200,020
1lz2,91¢0



B. Special Revenue Funds

2000
Revenue by Source

Expenditures Summary by
Function, Activity and Object

23



va/3o0/12 CITY OF MILES CITY
09:33:36 Summary of Appropriations by Fund and Object
For the Year: 2012 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999
Personal Operating & Capital
Fund PIE Services Maintenance outlay Other

2220 LIBRARY e 258,217 64,105 55,000 73,152
2260 EMERGENCY DISASTER e 44,000
2270 Health o 37,000
2372 Permissive Medical Levy e 141,468
2394 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT e 10,333 58,236 5,571
2400 LTG M DHLGS- (Gen City}) 166,000 1,000
2420 LTG M DHL67- (MilesAddn Eta) o 28,900 1,000
2430 LG M DH171- (Balsam Hst) ~ 2,200 1,000
2440 LTG M DHL72- (Main Str} 20,760 1,000
2450 LTG M D195~ (SG-Trico) 5,000 1,000
2470 LTC M Di#202- (SG-MPDUENV) 6,850 1,000
2480 LTG M Mffl73- (Milestown Estateg) 1,360 250
2510 STR MAINT DIST #2024 . 293,573 1,205,642 46,086
28520 STR MAINT DIST #2058 87,969 276,898 23,159
2540 STR MAINT DIST#207- {(MILESTOWN RESTATES) 4,264 £2
2701 Fire Grants 8,000 5,250 5,250
2820 GAS TAX 185,055
2850 911 EMERGENCY 185,359 70,000 182,000
2880 LIBRARY GRANTS 10,523
2935 Historic Preservation e 11,058 5,010
2988 RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROG (RSVP) 58,137 16,3163

Total: 723,551 2,132,705 130,250 667,981

Page:

Report ID:

Transfers

14l,468
5,571
1,400
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

250
46,086
23,359

185,055
112,006

537,741

1 of 1
AT20

Total

395,474
44,000
37,000
141,468
74,140
157,000
29,900
3,200
21,960
6,000
7,850
1,610
1,545,301
388,023
4,326
13,250
185,055
367,999
10,523
16,068
T4, 300

3,524,247



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 1 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues hy Source Report ID: ALLQ
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2220 LIBRARY

Previous Year Final
Account: Actual Rudget

340000 Charges for Services

341070 Service Lo Other Entities-Planner 37,889 38,267
346070 Library Fees 4,317 4,400
Group: 42,206 42,667

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

365000 Contributions and Donationsg 20,000
Group: 20,000

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
383000 Interfund Operating Transfer 309,632 277,928

Group: 309,632 277,928

Fund : 351,838 340,595



08/29/12
13:16:12

2250 Planning & Community Serv

Account

380000 OTHER FIMANCING SQURCES

383000 Interfund Operating Transfer

CITY OF MILES CITY Page:

Fund Summary of Revenues by Source
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

Previous Year Final
Actual Budget

408 0

Group: 408 a

Fund: 408 0

Report Id:

2 of 23
ALlO



08/29/12 CYTY OF MILES CITY

i3:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source
2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

For the Year:

2260 EMERGENCY DISASTER

Previous Year

Aocount Aotual

310000 TAXES

312000 Penalty & Interest on Delinquent Taxes 3

Group: [

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

331113 FEMA -Projects 304,303
Group: 304,303
Fund: 304,309

rinal
Budget

63,600
63,600

63,600

Page: 3 of 23
Report ID: AL1Q



08/29/12
13:16:12

2270 Health

Account

340000 Charges for Services

344030 Health Inspection Fees

380000 OTHER FINANCING SCURCES

383000 Interfund Operating Transfer

CITY OF MILES CITY

Fund Summary of Revenues by Source

For the Yearn:

2012 -~ 2013

For Funds 2000 - 2999

Previous Year

Actual
7,655
Group: 7,655
30,000
Group: 16,000
Fund: 37,655

Final
Budget

1%, 000
15,0800

30,000
30,000

45,Q00

Page: 4 of 23
Report ID: AliQ



08/29/1z2
13:1e:12

2372 pPermissive Medical Levy

Account

310000 TAXES

312000 Penalty & Interest on Dalinguent Taxes

Group:

Fund:

CETY OF MILES CITy
fund Summary of Revenues by Source

FPor the Year:

2012 - 2013

For Funds 2000 - 2399

Previous Year
Actual

162
i62

Final
Budget

Page: 5 of 23
Report ID: ALl



CITY OF MILES CITY

Fund Summary of Revenues by Source

08/29/12
13:16:12

For the Year:

2012 - 2013

For Funds 2000 - 299%

2394 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT

Previous Year

Account Actual
320000 LICENSES AND PERMITS
323010 Bullding & Related Permits 111,664
Group: 111,664

Fund: 11%, 664

Final
Budget

75,000
75,000

15,000

Page:
Report ID:

6 of 23
ALLO



06/23/12 CITY OF MILES CITY
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 299%

2400 LTG M DH#16b- (Gen City)

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

360000 MISCHELLANEQUS REVENDE

363010 Maintenance Assesgments 172,181 172,015
363040 Penallty & Interest on Deling Assessments 1,356 500
Group: 173,537 172,515

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Ynvestment Earnings G7 106
Group: 67 100

Fund: 173,604 172,615

Page: 7 of
Report In: ALLD

23



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 8 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report Ibh: A1lQ
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2420 LTG M Dif167- (Mileshddn Etc)

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVERUE

363010 Maintenance Assessments 35,062 24,511
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments 483 100
Group: 35,545 34,611

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS
371010 Investment Earnings Lz o]
Group: 12 0

Fund: 35,587 34,611



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 9 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report ID: AlLLO
For the Year: 2013 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2559

2430 LG M D#171-(Balsam Est)

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUR

363010 Maintenance Assessments 4,027 4,008
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments 3 &
Group: 4,033 4,008

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings 1 0
Group: 1 0

Fund: 4,034 4,008



o8/29/12 CITY OF MILES CETY
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
ror Funds 2000 - 299%%

2440 LTG M D#172- (Main Str}

Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

363010 Maintenance Assessments 25,078 25,046
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments 132 100
Group: 25,210 25,146

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings 31 50
Group: 31 50

Fund: 25,241 25,196

Page:
Report ID:

10 of 23
ALLO



na/e9/1z CLTY OF MILES CITY Page: 11 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Raevenues by Source Report ID: A110
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2450 LTG M D195~ (8G-Trico)

Previous Year Final
Account Acotual Budgel

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

363010 Maintenance Assessments 4,710 3,593
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments 303 0
Sroup: 5,013 3,593

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Rarnings 7 a
Group: 7 0

Fund : 5,020 3,593



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 12 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Suwmmary of Revenues by Source Report ID: A1l0
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2470 LTG M D202~ (8G-MDUSNV)

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

260000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUR

363010 Maintenance Assessments 9,629 9,551
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Asscssments 94 X0
Group: 9,723 9,561

370000 YNVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings 2 o]
Group: 2 0

Fund: 9,125 9,561



Qa/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 13 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report ID: Allg
For the Year: 2012 - 2012
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2480 LTG M M#173- (Milestown Fstates)
Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

363010 Maintenance Assessuents 257 266

Group: 257 266
370000 INVESTMENT RARNINGS
371010 Investment Earnings 2 o

Group: 2 0

Fund: 259 266



og/za/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 14 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report ID: Al1Q
Foy the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2490 Energy Stimulus
Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

331990 Federal Stimulus 27,635 Q
Group: 27,635 ¢

360000 MISCILLANEQUS REVENUE
367000 Sale of Junk or Salvage -1586 a

Group: ~156 o

Fund: 27,4%9 a



08/29/12
13:16:12

2510 S8TR MAINT DIST #204

Acoount:

340000 Charges for Services

343010 Street & Roadway Charges to 208

360000 MISCHLLANEQUS REVENUE

362020 MISC REVENUE
363010 Maintenance Assessments

Fund Summary of Revenues hy Source

CITY OF MILES CETY

For the Year:

2012 - 2013

For Funds 2000 - 2989

Previous Year

Group:

363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments

370000 INVESTMENT RARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

383000 Interfund Operating Transfer

Group:

Group:

Group:

Fund

Actual

30
30

589
911,303

5,318
917,207

913
913

89,762
89,769

1,007,919

Final
Budget

a
824,367
1,000
825,367

400
400

89,695
89,655

915,462

Page: 15 of 23
Report ID: Al11Q



08/29/12 CITY OW MILES CITY Page: 16 of 23
L3:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report ID: Allg
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2399

2520 STR MAINT DIST #2085

Previcus Year Final
Account Actual Budget

360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUE

362020 MISC REVENUE 147 0
363010 Maintenance Assessments 233,684 236,245
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments 2,57 1,000

Group: 436,588 237,245

370000 INVESTMENT RARNINGS

371010 Investment Barnings 404 400
Group: 404 400

380000 QTHER FINANCING SCURCES
383000 Interfund Operating Transfer 89,607 89,695

Group: 89,607 89,695

Fund: 326,599 327,340



ag/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 17 of 23
i3:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report ID: A110
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2540 STR MAINT DISTH#207- (MILESTOWN ESTATES)

Brevious Year Final
Account actual Budget

360000 MISCHLLANECUS REVENUE

363010 Maintenance Assegsments 1,188 4,138
363040 Penalty & Interest on Deling Assessments 52 0
Group: 4,240 4,138

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings 3 0
Group : 2 0

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
383000 Interfund Operating Transfer L. 70 o

Group: 1,770 Q

Fund: 6,013 4,138



08/28/12 CITY OF MILES CITY

13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Sourge

For the Year: 201z - 2013

For Funds 2000 - 2999

2701 Fire Grants

Previous Year

Account Actual

350000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
365040 DONATIONS-FIRRE/AME 5,250

Group: 5,250

Fund: 5,250

Final
Pudget

5,250
5,250

5,250

18 of 23
ALTD



08/29/12
13:16:12

2820 GAS TAX

Account

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

335040 Gasoline Tax Apportionment

CITY QF MILEBS CITY Page:
Report ID:

Fund Summary of Revenues by Source
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2%99

Previous Year Final
Actual Budget
181,588 381,265
Group: 181,588 181,265

Fund ; 181,588 18%, 265

19 of 23
ALLO



Qa/aa/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 20 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenuss hy Source Report ID: 2110
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2850 911 EMERGENCY

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAI, REVENUES

335080 Basic 911 Funds 61,842 65,244
335081 ¥nhanced 311 Funds 64,839 65,244
335082 911 - WIRELESS FUNDS 74,025 78,217

Group: 208,706 208,705

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Earnings 91 200
Group: 91 29¢

Fund: 208,797 208,908



o8/29/12 CITY OF MILES CIY Page: 21 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Source Report IH: AllQ
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 2999

2880 LIBRARY GRANTS

Previous Yeaxr Final
Account Actual Budget

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

334100 Library - State Aid 1,403 1,519
334101 HB#193-Interlibrary Loan Reimb 2,500
334105 Sagebrush Fed/Coal Sev Tax 7,403 5,354
334107 Humanities Montana Grant 3,000 Q

Group: 11,806 9,373

Fund: 11,806 9,373



Q8/29/12
13:16:12

2935 Historic Preservation

Account

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

334000 State Grants

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

365000 Contributions and Donations

280000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

383000 Interfund Operating Transfer

Fund Summary of Revenues by Source
For the
For Funds 2000 - 2999

Group:

Group:

Group:

Fund:

CITY OF MILES CITY

Previous Year
Actual

300
300

6,000
G, Q00

11,800

Year:

2012 - 2013

Final
Budget

[#2

%
1%

4,100
4,100

6,000
6,000

15,000

Page :
Report ID: AlLC

22 of 23



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 23 of 23
13:16:12 Fund Summary of Revenues by Scurce Report (D: ALlC
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
For Funds 2000 - 29399

2585 RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROG {RSVP)

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVERUES

331165 RSVP FEDERAL GRANTS 69,528 88,228
Group: 69,528 58,228

360000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE

362020 MISC REVENUE 14,945 10,000
365000 Contributions and Donalions 5,194 2,746
Group: 16,1389 12,746

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS

371010 Investment Barnings 35 a
Group: 35 ¢
Fund: 85,702 70,974

Grand Total: 2,932,429 2,512,352



a8/29/12
13:16:16

2220 LIBRARY

Account

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION
460100 Library Services{16}

460100 Libkbrary Services{16) Budget :
Actual:
460150 Technical Services-State Ald Budget:

Actual:
Subtotal: Budget:
Actual:
Group: Budget.
Actual:
510000 MISCELLANEOUS
510300 Other Unallocated Costs
510330 Comprehensive Liability Budget :
Actual:
Subtotal: Budget.:
Actual:
Group: Budget :
Actual :

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

CITY QF

MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

For the Year:

Previous Previous

P

521000 Interfund Operating Budget :
Actual:

Subtotal: Budget::

Actual:

Group: Budget :

Actual :

Fund: Budget :

Actual :

Budget

366,050

366,050

5,247

S, 247

5,247

16,115

16,115

16,115

387,412

2012 -~ 2013

Previcus
Actual

300,049

300,049

300,049

FTE

16,115

16,115

16,118

320,939

{100}

258,217
254,052

258,217
254,052
258,217
254,052

258,217
254,052

Page:r 1 of 27

Report ID: B2Z70A

(200-800}

Services Maintenance

59,351
45,997

39,351
45,997
59,351
45, 997

4,754
4,775
4,754
4,775

18,152
16,115

ig, 152
16,115
18,152
1G6,1%5

82,257
66,887

(900}

Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final

Cutlay Budget

55,000 372,568

55,000 372,568

55,000 372,568

4,754

4,754

18,152

18,152

18,152

55,000 395,474



08/29/12
13:16:16

2250 Planning & Community Serv

Agcount

410000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT

411000 Plamming & Research Services

411010 Planning Administration

411020 Community Services &

411030 City County Planning Board

Subtotal:

Group:

430000 Public Works

431200 Floed Control

431200 Flood Control

Subtotal:

Group;

510000 MISCELLANEOUS

510300 Other Unallocated Costs

510330 Cowprehensive Liabkility

Subtotal;

Group:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:
Actual :
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget -
Actual :
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Budgel :
Actual :
Budget:
Actual;

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers out

521000 Interfund Operating

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund :

Budget:
Actual:

Budget: ;
Actual;
Budget :
Actual:

Budgel;
Actual;

CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 2 of 27
Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B270A
Far the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous PBrevious

rTE

Budget

(100} {200-800) {900)
Previous Authorized Personal Operating & <Capital Final
Actual FTE Services Maintenance Qutlay Budget




08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY
13:16:16 Expenditure by Activity and Ohject

For the Year:

2260 EMBRGENCY DISASTER

Previous Previous
Account FTE Budget

430000 Public Werks
431200 Flood Control

431200 Flood Control Budget: 263,633
Actual:

Subtokal ; Budget: 263,633
Actual ;

Sroup: Budget : 263,633
Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating Budget:_ 62,500
Actual:
Subtotal; Budget : 62,500
Actual:
Grovp Budget.:_ _ 62,500
Actual:
Fund; Budget : . 326,133
Actual;

2012 - 2013

Previous

Actual

305, 687

305,657

Page: 3 of 27

Report ID: B270A

(100} {200-800)

Services Maintenance

44,000
2,640

44,000
2,640
44,000
2,640

(500)

Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
FTE

Qutlay Budget

44, 000

303,017
44,000

303,017
44,000

303,017
0
o)
G
44,000

303,017



0g/za/12
13:16:1¢

2270 Health

Account

440000 PUBLIC HEALTH
440100 Fublic Health Services
440140 Registration and Inspection

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund

Budget:
Actual:

Budget
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:

CITY OF MILES CITY
Expenditure by Activity and Object
Fox the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous Previous

FTE Budget Aotual FTE

i 54,000 i
34,018

I 54,000 e,
34,018

i 54,000 i
34,018

54,000

Previous Authorized Personal Cperating &
Services Maintenance

Page: 4 of 27

Report ID: R270A

(200-800} (900}

Capital
Outlay

37,000
34,018

37,000
34,018
37,000
34,018

37,000
34,0L8

Firal
Budget

37,000

37,000

37,000

37,000



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: & of 27
13:16:16 Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID;: BR70A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

2372 Permissive Medical Levy
(1040) {200-800) {900)
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
Account FTE Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance Outlay Budget

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interxfund Operating Budget :_ 47,714 - 141,468 141,468
Actual: 46,562 16,562

Subtotal: Budget: 47,714 e 141,488 141,488
Actual: 46,562 16,562

Group: Budget: 47,714 . 141,468 141,468
Actual: 46,562 46,562

Fund: Budget: _ 47,714 o 141,468 141,468

Actual : 46,562 46,562



0B/29/12
13:16:16

2392 CDRG/HOUSING (HOME)

Acoount

470000 Housing and Community Pevelopment
470100 Housing Authority-General
470100 Housing Authority-General

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund:

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actuval:

CIrTY OF MILES CITY rage: 6 of 27
Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B270A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
(100} (200-800) {900)
Previcus Previous Previous Authorized Personal Cperating & Capital Final
FTE Budget Actual FTR Services Maintenance Outlay Budget




oa/29/12
13:16:16

CITY OF MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

Previous
FTE

4394 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
Account
420000 PUBLIC SAFETY
420500 Protective Inspections
220531 Building Inspection Budget:
Actual:
Subtotal: Budgel.:
Actual:
Group: Budget :
Actual:
510000 MISCELLANEQUS
510300 Cther Unallocated Costs
510330 Comprehensive Liability Budget :
Actual:
Subtotal: Budget :
Actual:
Group: Budget.:
Actual:

520000 OTHER IFINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating Budget:
Actual:

Subtotal: Budget :

Actual:

Group: Budget

Actual:

Fund; Budget :

Actual:

For the Year: 2012 - 201
Previous Previous
Budget. Actual

75,180
73,393

75,180
73,393

75,180
73,393

219
L

219
71

219
Tl

4,805
4,808

4,805
4,805

4,808
4,805

80,204

18,269

3

(100}

Page ;

Report ID;

{200-800)

Authorized Personal Operating &

FTE

Services Maintenance

14,333
5,118

10,333
5,118
10,333
5,118

10,333
5,118

58,140
68,274

58,140
68,274
58,140
68,274

96
73

96
71
36
T

63,807
73,150

(900)
Capital
Cutlay

T of 27
B270A

Final
Budget

68,473

68,473

68,473

96

36

96

74,140



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: B of 27
13:16:16 Erxpenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B270A
For the Year: 2012 2013
2400 LTG M DHIES- (Gen City)
(100) {200-800) {900}
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital ¥Final
Account FTE Rudget Actual FIE Services Maintenance Outlay Budget
430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Street Services
430263 STREET LIGHTIRNG Budget.: 153,100 - 156,000 156,000
Actual: 152,909 152,309
3ubtotal: Budget: 153, 100 156,000 156,000
Actual: 152,909 152,909
Group : Budget: _ _ 153,100 . 1k6,000 156,000
Actual: 152,509 152,309
520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out
621000 Interfund Operating Budget - 1,000 1,000 1,000
Actual: 1,000 1,000
Subtotal: Budget.: 1,000 - 1,000 1,000
Actual : 1,000 1,000
Group: Budget: 1,000 1,000 1,000
Actual: 1,000 1,000
Fund: Budget: _ 154,100 o 157,000 157,000
Actual: 153,809 152,909



08/29/12
13:16:16

2420 LTG M D167~ (MilesAddn Eta)

Agcount

430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Streel Services
430263 STREET LIGHTING
Subtokal:

Group:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating

Subtotal:

Group:

TFund-

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual :
Budget :
Actual:

Budget.:
Actual:

CITY OF MILES CITY
Expenditure by Activity and Object
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous Previousg Previous
FTE Budget Actual FURE
i 27,880 —
27,822
I 27,880 [
27,622
. 27,880 -
27,622
1,000 -
1,000
_— 1,000
1,000
] 1,000
28,880

28,822

Page:

Report 1D:

{200-800)

Authorized Personal Operating &
Services Maintenance

28,900
27,622

28,900
27,622
28,900
27,622

1,000
1,000

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

29,900
28,622

(900}

Capital

Outlay

9 of 27
B270A

Final
Budget

28,900

28,300

24,900

1,000

1,000

1,000

29,900



1¢ of 27

Final
Budget

2,200

2,200

2,200

1,000

1,000

1,000

3,200

os/29/1z2 CITY OF MILES CITY Page:
13:16:16 Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B2Y0A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
2430 LTG M DHL7L- (Balsam Est)
{100} {200-800) (500}
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operalbing & Capital
Account ¥IE Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance OQutlay
430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Street Services
430263 STRERT LIGHTING Budget: . 2,600 i 2,200
Actual: 2,108 2,108
Subtotal: Budget : - 2,600 o 2,200
Actual: 2,108 2,108
Group: Budget o 2,600 i 2,200
Actual: 2,108 2,108
520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out
521000 Interfund Operating Budget: 1,000 1,000
Actual: 1,000 1,000
Subtotal: Budget : 1,000 1,000
Actual : 3,000 1,000
Group: Budget.: 1,000 1,000
Actual: 1,000 1,000
Fund ¢ Budget: 3,600 3,200
Actual: 3,108 3,108



cg8/29/%2 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 11 of 27
13:16:16 Expenditure by Activity and Object Report I1: B270A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
2440 LTG M Bl172- {Main Str)
(100} {(200-800) {200}
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
Account PR Budget. Actual FTE Services Maintenance Outlay Budget
430000 Pubklic Works
430200 Road & Streeb Services
430263 STREET LIGHTING Budget: 27,250 i 20,7960 20,760
Actual : 16,800 16,800
Subtotal: Budget: 27,250 - 20,760 20,760
Actual: 16,800 16,800
Group; Budget: 27,250 i 20,760 20,760
Actual: 16,800 16,800
520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out
521000 Interfund Operating Budget: 1,000 n 1,000 1,000
Actual s 1,000 1,000
Subtotal: Budget: 1,000 1,000 1,000
Actual : 1,000 1,000
Group: Budget: 1,000 — 1,000 1,000
Actual : 1,000 1,000
Fund ; Budget :_ - 28,250 o 21,760 21,760
Actual: 17,800 17.800



08/29/12
13:16:16

2450 LTG M D195~ {SG-Trico)

Account

430000 Public Works

430200 Road & Street Services

430263 STREET LIGHTING

Subtotal:

Group:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Aetual s

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund:

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual :

CITY OF MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

For the Year:

Previous
PTR

Previous

Budget

4,730

4,730

4,730

1,000

1,000

1,000

5,730

Page :
Report Ii:
2012 2013
1100} (200-800) (900}
Previous Authorized Personal Operating & <Capital
Actual PR Services Maintenance Qutlay

4,826

4,826

4,826

1,000

1,000

1,000

5,826

5,000
4,826

5,000
4,826
5,000
4,826

1,000
1,000

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

6,000
5,826

12 of 2
B270A

Final
Budge

7

t

5,000

5,000

5,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

6,000



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 13 of 27
13:16:16 Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B270A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

2470 LTG M DH#202~ (SG-MDU&NV)
(100} {206G-800) (900)
Pravious Previous Previous Authorized Persconal Operating & Capital Final
Account FTE Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance oOutlay Budget

430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Street Services

430263 STREET LIGHTING Budget.: G, 850 6,850 G
Actual: 6,704 6,704

Subtotal: Budget: 6,850 e 6,850 [
Actual; 6,704 6,704

Group: Budget:_ 6,850 N £, 850 &
Actual: 6,704 6,704

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operatin Budget: 1,000 1,000 1
9 PR .
Actual : 1,000
Subtotal: Budget:_ 1,000 e o 1,000 1
Actual: 1,000 1,000
Group: Budget:_ 1,000 i 1,000 L
Actual: 1,000 1,000
TFund: Budget:__ 7,850 e 7,850 7

Actual: 7,704 7,704

850

L 000

, 000

L0060



na/29/12
13:16:16

2480 LTG M MI173- {Milestown Estates)

Account

430000 Public Works
430200 Read & Streebt Services

430263 STREET LIGHTING Budget:
Actual :
Subtotal Budget: __
Actual;
Group: Budget::
Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating Budget :
Actual;
Subtotal: Budget :
Actual:
Group: Budget:_
actual :
Fund: Budget :

Actual:

CITY OF MILES CITY
Expenditure by Activity and Object

For the Year:

Previous Previous

1,360

250

1,610

Report ID; B270A

(200-800)
Authorized Personal Operating &
Services Maintenance

1,360
1,315

1,360
1,315
1,360
1,315

[
(53

250
250
250
250

1,610
1,565

1,360

1,360

1,360

250

1,630



o8/29/12
13:16:16

2490 Energy Stimulus

Account

430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Street Services
430263 STREET LIGHTING

Subtotal :

Group:

Fund :

Budget :
Actual :

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:

Previous Previous

CITY OF MILES CITY
Bxpenditure by Activity and Object
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

FTE Budget Actual FTE
—— 27,700 o
27,700
....................... 27'700 e
27,700
— 27,700 B
27,700
27,700 ~
27, 700

{200-800)
Previous Authorized Personal Operating &

Services Maintenance

Page:; 15 of 27

Report ID: B270A
(500}
Capital Final
Qutlay Budget
14,000 13,700
14,000 13,700
14,000 13,7900
14,000 12,700



08/2%/12
13:16:16

2510 STR MARINT DIST #204

Accourntt

410000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT
411100 Legal Services{(04)
411101 Labor Negotiations
Subtotal:
Group:
430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Street Services
430220 Operations
430233 Roadway/Re-surfacing

4530234 CURB AND GUYITER

430235 Storm Drain & Culwvert

Subtotal:

Group:

£10000 MISCELLANECUS

510300 Other Unallocated Costs

530330 Comprehensive Liability

Subtotal:

Group:

520000 QTHER FINANCING USES

Budget :
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

SITY OF MILES CITY
Expenditure by Acltivity and Object

For the Year:

Previous
FTE

Budget :

Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :

Actual :

Budget:
Actual:

Budget:

Actual :

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Cul

521000 Interfund Operating

Subtotal :

Group:

Fund :

Budget :
Actual

Budget :
Actual :
Budget :
Betual:

Budget :_
Actual:

Previous
Budget

476,069

388,926

59,000

30,000

953,995

953,995

29,092

29,092

29,082

32,409

32,408

32,409

1,015,496

201z - 2013
{100}
Previous Authorized Personal
Actual FTE Services

N 293,573

443,689 261,181
75,70%
2,943

o 293,573

522,333 261,081

283,573

522,333 261,181
25,945
25,949
25,849
34,179
34,179
34,179

o 293,573

562,461 261,181

Page: 16 of 27
Report ID: B270A
(200-800) {300}
Cperating & Capital Final
Maintenance OQutlay Budget
4]
Q
o]
200,373 433, 946
182,507
681,423 681,423
75,701
72,000 72,000
245,465 246,465
2,943
1,200,261 1,493,834
261,151
1,200,261 1,493,824
261,151
5,381 5,381
25,949
5,381 5,381
25,949
5,381 5,381
25,949
46,086 46,086
34,179
46,086 46,086
34,179
46,086 46,086
34,179
1,261,728 1,545,301
121,298



G8/29/12
13:16:16

2511 STR Mi204 Stimulus

Account

430000 Public Works

430200 Road & Street fServices
430235 Storm Drain & Culvert Budget:
Actual:
Subtotal: Budget.:
Actual:
Sroup: Budget :
Actual:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers OQut

Expenditure by Activity and Ohject
For

Previousg
FTE

521000 Interfund Operating Budgel :
Actual:

Subtotal; Budgetl:

Actual:

Sroup s Budget.;

BActual:

Fund ; Budget :

Actual :

CITY OF MILES CITY

the Year:

Frevious
Budget

Page:
Report ID:
2012 2013
{100} (200-800) (900
Previous Authorized Pergonal Operating & Capital
Actual FTE Services Maintenance Outlay

162 lez
le2 162

ié2
iez 162

17 of 27
B2704A

CFinal
Budget



08/29/12
13:16:16

2520 STR MAINT DIST #205

Account

410000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT
4311100 Legal Services{(04)
411101 Labor Negotiations

Subtotal:

Group:

430000 Public Works

430200 Road &
430220¢ Operations

Street Services

430233 Roadway/Re-surfacing

430235 Storwm Drain & Culvert

Subtotal:

Group;

510000 MISCELLANEQUS

510300 Other Unallccated Costs

510330 Comprehensive Liabilivy

Subtotal:

Sroup

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

Budget:
Actual:

Budgelt.:

Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:
Budget
Actual :
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:

Actual:
Budget:
Actual :

Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Actual :
Budget :
Actual;

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Interfund Operating

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund:

Budget :
Actual:

Rudgat ;_

Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:

Expenditure by Activity and Object

CITY OF MILES CITY

For the Year:

Previous
FTE

Previous
Budget

161,057

135,600

53,000

353,657

353,657

1,524

20,353

20,353

20,353

375,534

2012 - 2

Previous

Actual

145,4

197,71

2,9

346,0

346,90

1.5

20,3

20,3

20,3

i67,8

Page: 18 of 27
Report II: B270A
013
{106} {200-800) {900)
Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
FTE Services Maintenance Qutlay Budget

o]
O
_ 87,969 68,709 156,678

04 84,857 0,046
. 153,600 153,600

G8 197,708
. 53,000 53,000

0o 2,900
87,969 275,309 363,278

12 84,857 261,154
. 87,969 275,309 363,278

12 84,857 261,154
_________ 1,586 1,586

12 , 512
i 1,586 t, 586

12 1,512
o 1,586 1,586

12 1,512
o 23,159 23,159

53 20,353
o 23,15% 23,159

53 20,353
- 23,159 23,159

53 20,353
. 87,969 300,054 388,023

77 84,857 283,019



08/29/12
13:16:16

2521 8TR M#20h Stimulus

Account

430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Streeb Services
430220 Operations

420235 Storm Drain & Culvert

Subtaotal:

Group:

Fund:

Budget :
Actual :
Budget.:
Actual:

Budget ;
Actual:
Budget :
Actual;

Budget :
Actual;

Expenditure by Activity and Chject
For the

Previous
FTE

CITY OF

Year:

Previous
Budget

2012 -

MILES CITY

201

Previous

Actual

3

{100} {200-800)
Authorized Personal Operating &
FIE Services Maintenance

Page;

{900}
Capital
Outlay

15

of 27

Report ID:; B270A

Final
Budget



0g/29/12
13:16:16

2540 8TR MAINT DISTH207- (MILESTOWN ESTATES)

Account

430000 Public Works

430200 Road & Street Services

430220 Operations

Subtotal:

Group:

510000 MISCELLANEQUS

510300 Other Unallocated Costs

510330 Comprehensive Liability

Subtotal:

Group;

Fund:

Budget:
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual .

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual:
Hudget :
Actual:

Budget ;
Actual;

CITY OF MILES CITY
Expenditure by Activity and Object
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

1100)

Page:

Report ID:

{200-800)

Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Cperating &

FTR Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance

. v - 4,164
3,366 3,365
_____________________ 3,677 e 4,264
1,366 3,365
e 3,677 e 4,264
3,366 3,385
e ——— 7 5 ——————————
73
- ‘;, b ——————
71
X 75
71
3,752 . - 4,264
3,437 3,365

62
71

62
!
62
1

62
71

{

900}

Capital

Outlay

20 of 2%
B270A

Final
Budget

4,264

4,264

4,264

52

62

62

4,326



ag/29/12
13:16:16

2701 Fire Grants

Account

420000 PUB

420462

420463

420464

420465

420466

420467

420468

420469

420470

420471

420472

420473

LIC SAFETY
420400 Fire Protection & Control
420461

Fire-Labor/liguip

Fire-Exhaust Removal/Hearing

Fire-Juvenile Fire Grant

Firg-Turnouts/hccountability

Fire-Mitigation Grant-Cnty

Fire-Wtr Rescue Apparatus

Fire-Mini-Pumper Grant

Fire Improve-P-25 Digital

Rescue Vehicle Replacement

Fire Improve-Personal Prot.

Fire

Water Tender/Brush Engine

Rescue Vehicle Replacement

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund:

Budget :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual :
Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

CITY OF MILES CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object

Far the Year:

Previous Previous

PTE

Budget :

Actual:
Budgeb :
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget
Agtual:
Budget :
Actual:

Budget :
Agtual :

Budget

8,000

8,000

8,000

8,000

Previous
Actual

Page: 21 of 27

Report [D:
- 2013
{200-800) (900}
Authorized Personal Operating & Capital
FTE Services Maintenance Outlay
JE——— 8,000
2,112 2,172
PR 5,250
..... 8,000 5,250
2,172 2,172
P 8,000 5,250
2,172 2,172
[ e 8,000 5,250
2,172 2,172

B270A

Final
Budget

8,000

13,250

13,250

13,256



08/29/12

CITY OF MILRS CITY

Expenditure by Activity and Object
2012 -

For the Year:

Previous Previous

FTE Budget

2,375

2,318

82,695

89,695

179,380

181,765

13:16:16
2820 GAS TAX
Account
430000 Public Works
430200 Road & Strect Services
430233 Roadway/Re-gurfacing Budget:
Actual:
Subtotal: Budget:
Actual:
Group: Budget. :
Actual:
520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Twansfers Out
521000 Interfund Operating Budget :
Actual:
Subtotal: Rudget :
Actual:
521200
5212064 TRANSFER: 8ID 204 Budget:
Actual:
521205 TRANSFRER: SIp 208 Budget:
Actual:
Subtotal: Budget:
Actual:
Group: Budget :
Actual:
Fund: Budget:

Actual:

181,765

201

Previous
Actual

2,375

83,607

89,607

179,214

181,689

181,589

Page: 22 of 27
Report ID: BR270A
3
{1e0) (200-800} {200)
Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
FTE Services Maintenance Outlay Budget
0
. D
[ — a
5,665 5,665
2,375
(R 5,665 5,665
2,375
. 89,695 89,695
89,607
mmmmmmm N 89,6595 89,695
85,607
179,390 179,390
179,234
_ 185, 055 185,055
181,589
— L85, 085 185,055
181,589



08/28/12
13:16:16

2850 911 EMERGENCY

Account

420000 PUBLIC SAFETY
420100 Law Enforcement Services

4203140 Crime Contrel and

420160 Commupilcations-Dispatch

Subtotal:

Group:

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES

Budget :
Actual:
Budget:
Actual:

Budget:
Actual:
Budget :
Actual:

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

521000 Intexfund Operating

Subtotal:

Group:

Yund:

Budget:
Actual:

Budget :
Actual :
Budget :
Actual:

Budget:
Actual :

CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 23 aof 27
Expenditure by Activity and Cbject Repart ID: B2704
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
{100} {200-800) (900}
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital Final
FTE Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance Outlay Budget
. 265,067 - ) 185,999 70,000 255,999
95,206 95,206
0 [ o
o 265,067 o 186,999 70, 000 255,999
95,206 95,206
s 265,067 e 185,999 70,600 455,999
95,206 95,206
o 107,000 . 112,000 112,Q00
106,565 106,565
mmmmm - 107,000 i 112,000 112,000
106,565 106,565
107,000 112,000 112,000
106,565 106,565
— 372,087 297,999 70,000 367,999
201,771 201,771



na/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY

Page: 24 of 27

13:16:16 Expenditure by Activity and Object Report IIr: B270A

For the Year: 2012 - 2013

2880 LIBRARY GRANTS
{100} {200-800)
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating &
Account FTE Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION
460100 Library Services(16)

460100 Library Services(lé) Budget: 15,733 N 10,523
Aotual: 11,886 11,886
Subtotal: Budget: 158,733 e 10,523
Actual: 11,886 13,886
460400 Park and Recreation Services
460400 Park and Recreation Services Budget: . 0 .
Actual :
Subtotal: Budget : o —
Actual:
Group: Budget: _ 15,733 i, 10,523
Actual: 11,886 11,880
Fund: Budget:_ 15,733 10,523

Aotual : il,886 11,886

(900G}
Capital Final
Outlay Budget

10,523

10,523

10,523



08/29/12
13:16:106

293% Historic Preserwvation

Account

450000 Social and Economic Services

450300 RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER

450300 RETIREDR SENIQOR VOLUNTEER

Subtotal:

Group:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

460400 Park and Recreation Sexrvices

460461 Historic

Subtotal:

Group:

Fund:

25 aof 27
B270A

Final
Budget

le, 068

16,068

16,068

16,068

CITY QF MILES CITY Page:
Expenditure by Agtivity and Object Report ID:
For the Year: 2Q12 2013
{100} (200-800} {900}
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital
FIE Budget Botual FIE Services Maintenance Outlay
Budget :_ o
Actual:
Budget: o e,
Actual:
Budget : o
Actual:
Budget : 15,566 - 11,058 5,010
Actual: 8,945 5,515 3,430
Budget : 15,566 . 11,058 5,010
Actual: 8,944 5,51 3,430
Budgel: 15,566 = 11,05 5,010
Actual: 8,945 5,5 3,430
Budget :_ R 15,566 = - 11,05 5,010
Actual: 8,948 ;515 3,430



Qa/2e/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 26 of 27
13:16:26 Expenditure by Activity and Object Report ID: B270A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

2956 CTEP GRANTS
{10Q) {200-800} (900}
Previous Previous Previcus Authorized Personal Cperating & Capital Final
Account FTE Budget Actual I Services Maintenance OQutlay Budget

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION
460400 Park and Recreation Services

460455 CTEP-Main Street Budget: 0 o
Actual:
Subtotal: Budget: _ Q -
Actual:
Group: Budget: 0
Actual:
Fund: Budget - g e

Actual:



08/29/12
13:16:16

2985 RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROG (RSVE}

Account
450000 Social and Eeonomic Services
450300 RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER
450300 RETIRED SENIQOR VOLUNTEER

450320 Aging Council

450320 RSVP Non-Federal

Subtotal:

Group:

460000 CULTURE AND RECREATION

460300 Other Community Grants

460300 Other Community Grants

Subtotal:

Group:

510000 MISCELLANBOUS

510300 Other Unallocated Costs

510330 Comprehensive Liability

Subtotal :

Group:

Fund:

Grand Total:

CITY OF MILES CIVY
Expenditure by Activity and Object

Page:

27 of 27

Report ID: B2Z7CA

For Lhe Year: 2012 - 2013
{100) {200-800) {900}
Previous Previous Previous Authorized Personal Operating & Capital
Budget Actual FTE Services Maintenance Outlay
Budget : 69,528 53,832 4,396
Actual: 69,537 54,977 14,560
Budget: 3 o
Actual:
Budget.: — 15,291 4,308 11,213
Actual: 15,528 3,407 12,120
Budget: _ 84,819 e _ 58,137 15,609
Actual: 85, 065 58,384 26,680
Budget : o 84,819 58,137 15,609
Actual: 85,065 58,384 26,680
Budgel : . 0 .
Actual:
Budget : 0 e
Actual:
Budget: 0 .
Actual :
Budget: o 80 554
Actual :
Budget : 210 554
Actual:
Budget : — 810 554
Actual:
Budget: 85,629 . 58,137 16,163
Actual: 85, 065 58,384 26,680
Budget ; 3,226,725 - T23,55F 2,670,446 130,250
Actual: 2,477,044 672,475 1,487,850 316,717

Final
Budget

58,228

73,746

73,746

74,300

3,524,247



C. Debt Service Funds

3000

-35-



Qa/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 1 of 2
13:16:20 Fund pBudget Summary Report ID: A130
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
3300 Judgement & Logses-Power Settlement
Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget:

Revenues

310000 TAXES

312000 Penalty & Interest on Delinguent Taxes 116 0
Group: 116 ¢
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUELS
335210 20% Reimbursement from ST {Reduced Valuaticon) I¢]
Group: o]
Total Revenues 116 0
Expenditures

5310000 MISCELLANEQUS
510200 Judgements and Losses

353 Stimulus- Storm Drain
Account : 0
Group: 0
Total Expenditures 0

121000 bPue From (Previous Year)

211000 Due To {Previcus Year)

131000 Due From {Current Year)

211000 Due To (Current Year)




08/29/12
13:16:20

3400 SID REVOLVING FUND

Aocount

Revenues

360000 MISCERLLANEQUS REVENUE
363010 Maintenance Assessments

CITY OF MILES CITY
Fund Budget Summary

For the Year:

Previous Year
Actual

Group:
Total Revenues
Expenditures
520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out
820 Transfers to Other Funds
Account .
Group:

Total Expenditures

131000 Due From (Previcus Year)

211000 Due To (Previous Year)

131000 Due From {(Current Year)

211600 Due To {Current Year)

2012 - 2013

Final
Budget

Page:
Report ID:

2 of 2
AL30



D. Capital Projects Funds

4000

-37-



o8/a25/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 1 of 3
13:16:24 Fund Pudget Summary Report ID: A1320
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
4000 General Fund Capitol Improvement Fund
Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget

Revenues

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

383000 Interfund Operating Transfer 250,000 a
Group: 250,000 0
Total Revenues 250,000 &

Bapenditures

410000 GENERAL GOVERNMERT
410100 Legislative Services (02}

940 Machinery & Egulpment 133,000
Account : 133,000
Group: 133,000

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Intexfund Operating Transfers Out
820 Transfers to Other Funds
Account: ]

Group: o]

Total Expenditures 133,000



ag/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 24 of 3
13:16:24 Fund Budget Summary Report Ip: Al30
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

4060 CAPITAL IMPROV-PUBLIC WORKS

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

Revenues

320000 LICENSES AND PERMITS

323040 Other Migcellaneous Permits 6,547 2,500
Group: 6,547 2,500
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
335230 HBE 124 Entitlement Q
Group: 0
340000 Charges for Services
341070 Service to Other Entities-Planner jaj
343010 Street & Roadway Charges to #205 11,256 8,990
Group; 11,256 8,930
360000 MISCRLLANEOUS REVENUE
362020 MISC REVENUE ]
366050 Sale of Junk/Salvage-PD cars &
367000 Sale of Junk or Salvage a
Group; 0
370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS
371010 Investment Earnings 171 [
Group: 173 0
380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
382010 Sale of Fixed Assets ¢
383000 Interfund Operating Transfer 20,000
Group: 20,000
Total Revenues 17,974 31,490

Expenditures

4300400 Puklic Works
430233 Reoadway/Re-surfacing

940 Machinexy & Egquipment 13,972 74,400
Agcount : 13,972 74,400
Group: 13,972 74,400

520000 OTHER FINANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Qut
820 Transfers to Other Funds
Account : [

Group: g

Total Expenditures 13,972 14,400



pa/aa/iz CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 3 of 3
13:16:24 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al130

For the Year: 2012 - 2013

4060 CAPITAL IMPROV-PUBLIC WORKS

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITy

1G:58:05 Expenditure Budget Report -- MultiYear Actuals

For the Year: 2012 - 2013

4000 General Pund Capitol Improvement Fund

501 Capital Purchases Current
-------------------- Actuals ce----rneen----- Budget
Account Ohiject a8-09 09-10 10-11 it-12 11-12

410100 Legislative Services (032}
940 Machinery & Eqguipment
Capital purchases in General Fund
Fire door in Council Chambers $1sk
ADA approved Playground equipment $25k
Pool pump
Tocl Cat w/broom §48k
Sweeper/Thatcher $30k
CTEP Parks
Restroom at Spotted Eagle matched with grant money from FWP in revenue account
10600~334125 added 5/21/12 per Dawn Colton $317,578 Total $435,578
Account :

Orgn:

Fund:

Grand Total:

%

frelim,

Exp. Budget

11-12

12-13

250,000

250,000

250,000

250,000

Page: 1 of 1}
Report ID: B240A
Budget Final
Changes Budget
12-13 12-13
~117,000 133,000
-117,000 133,000
~-117,000 133,000
=137,.000 133,000
-1E7, 000 133,000

FEAAR S

LR

LS

&
G

Ak E kG



E. Enterprise Funds

5000

-39.



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 1 of 26
13:16:26 Fund Budgel Summary Report ID: ALl3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5210 WATER UTILITY

Previous Year Final
Bocount Aetual Budget
Revenues
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVEINUES
334120 TSEP Grant
334143 ML DEQ Energy Projects Reimb. Grant
Group:
340000 Charges Ffor Services
241075 Serv/Cnty-interiocal Agmt 4,063 3,764
343021 Metered Water Sales 2,243,090 1,950,000
343022 Unmetered Water Sales/Chrgoffs 1,964 1,000
343023 Bulk Water Sales 4,783 4,000
343024 Sales of Water Materials & Supplies 280
343028 Hoockup Fee 17,520 12,000
343026 Water Install/Tap Chrgs/Labor 10,175 8,000
243027 Chg for Wtr Dept. Sexrv 462 500
343028 Miscellaneous for Sewer Flushing
343029 Curb Stop Replacement Fee 42,285 43,880
Group: 2,324,622 2,021,144
350000 FINES AND FORFEITURES
354029 Curb Stop Replacenent
384050 Forfeited Water Depogit Monies
Group;
360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
362020 MISC REVENUE
362040 52.00 State Assessment Fee -74
365000 Contributions and Donations
366060 Misc - MDU Refund
367000 Sale of Junk or Salvage 250
Group: =74 250
370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS
371010 Investment Earnings 8,949 6,000
371070
Group: 8,949 G, 000
380000 CTHER FINANCING SOURCES
381070 Proceeds from Noles/Loans/Intercap 18,788
382030 Gain or Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets
383000 Intexnfund Operating Transfer 309,792
Group: 309,792 19,788

Total Revenues 2,642,289 2,047,182



og/a9/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Yage: 2 of Zé
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5210 WATER UTILITY

Previous Year Final
Account: Actual Budget

Expenses

Non-Cash Expenses

510330 Comprehensive Liakility Insurance

513 Liability 12,239 12,017
Account ; 12,239 12,017
Group: 12,239 12,017

Total Non-Cash Expenses

411101 Labor Negotiations

350 Professional Services

Account:

Group:

430310 Administration
320 Printing, Duplicating,

Account :
430430 Operating
231 Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel,

Account:
430500 Water Operating
380 Training Services

Account:
430510 Water Administration(zs)
1i0 Salaries and Wages-Comp Ab 9,154
111 Salaries and Wages - 27,923 315,884
121 COVERTIME- PERMANENT 175 339
131 VACATION 1,845 1,600
132 SICK LEAVE 1,013 1,200
141 Unemployment Insurance 78 137
142 Workers' Compensation 307 437
14z Health Insurance 4,037 7,977
144 FICA 2,371 2,985
145 PERS 1,542 2,959
196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 133 315
210 Offilce Supplies and Z,108 1,860
21t Clothing Allotment
214 Small Items of Eguipment 1,330 3,067
220 Operating Expenses 2,179 1,700
230 Repair and Maintenance 116 200
311 Postage, Box Rent, Etc, 5,885 7,000

320 Printing, Duplicating, 2,236 2,100



0B/29/12 CLTY OF

12:16:26

MILES CITY

For the Year:

5210 WATER UTILITY

347
350
360
3706
380
513
521
531
5410
810

430530
111
123
131
132
133
134
141
142
143
144
145
186
21¢
211
214
220
232
226
230
231
241
200
311
320
330
334
341
344
345
346
347
is0
352
387
360

Previous Year

Account Actual
Publicity, Subscriptions & 1,265
Memberships, Registrations &

Telephone & Telegraph 836
Telephone-Interneat 137
Professional Services 5,666
Contr R & M 1,486
Travel 201
Training Services 267
Liability
Surety Bonds for Cfficials & 325
Building & Office Rental 6,000
Special Assessments
Losses (Bad debt expense - 138
Account : 8,177

Water Source of Supply and Fumping (22)

Salaries and Wages - 166,919
OVERTIME - PERMANENT 13,444
VACATION 11,870
SICK LEAVE 2.765
OTHER LEAVE PAY 2,216
HOLIDAY PAY 4,414
Unemployment Ingurance 502
Workers' Compensatlon 11,641
Health Insurance 36,202
FICA 14,221
PERS 14,166
CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 750
Cifice Supplies and 159
Clothing Allcotment

Small Items of Eguipment 4,437
Operating Expenses 1,763
Chemicals,Lab & Med Supplies ~100
Clothing and Uniforms 270
Repair and Maintenance 3,695
Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel, 1,286
Consumable Tools 35
PURCHASED SERVICES

Yostage, Box Rent, Etc. 12
Printing, Duplicating,

Publicity, Subscriptions & 225
Memberships, Reglstrations & 208
Electric Utility Services 46,762
Gas Utility Service 10,445
Telephone & Telegraph 1,088
Garbage Service 284
Telephone-Internet 18%

Lt
[$23
83

Professiconal Services
Wer/Swr Lab Testing
architectual, Engineering
Contr R & M 610

Fund Budget Summary

202 - 2013

Final

Budget

1,500

GO0
100
8,500
2,000
200
300

400
6,000

500
89,600

204,679
16,709
15,793

7,093
2,516
5,002
402
12,215
40,610
19,197
17,742
800
200

3,800
2,000
150
400
8,000
1,100
100
500

50

50

540
400G
55,000
24,000
1,200
300
150
400
1,000
10,000
35,300

Page: 3 of 26
Report ID: Al31



08/2%/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 4 of 26
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID; Al3l
Far the Year: 2012 - 2013

5210 WATER UTILITY

Brevious Year Pinal

Account Actual Budget

363 R&M Vehicles/Equip/Labor-PW 3,026 7,000

369 Other Repair and Maintenance 3,000

370 Travel 415 1,500

380 Training Services 556 1,678

igz Books 218 200

400 BUTLDING MATERIALS 64 500

511 Insurance on Buildings g,211 g,722

512 Insurance on Vehicles & 115 202

533 Machinery and Equipment

930 Improvements Other than

940 Machinery & XNguipment 138,000
Account : 364,626 644,937

430540 Water Purification and Treatment
196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

210 Office Suppliss and 224 200
21l Clothing Allotment
214 Small Ttems of Equipment 1,698 21,000
220 Operating Expenses 2,444 3,000
222 Chemicals,Lab & Med Supplies 59,646 58,350
226 Clothing and Uniforms 270 4006
230 Repair and Maintenance 2,562 9,500
231 Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel, 1,199 1.290
241 Consumable Teools 50
300 PURCHASED SERVICES
311 Pastage, Box Rent, Etco. i2s 150
320 Printing, Duplicating, 106
320 Publicity, Subscriptions & 11 400
334 Memberships, Reglstrations & 355 430
345 Telephone & Telegraph 200
347 Telephone-Internet
152 Wer/Swr Lab Testing 4,521 12,000
357 Architectual, Engineering 14,0600
360 Contr R & M 535 &, 000
369 Other Repair and Maintenance 1,800
370 Travel 364 1,200
380 Training Services 362 1,000
382 Baoks 248 200
400 BUILDING MATERIALS 64 250
533 Machinery and Eguipment 1,000
330 Improvements Other than
540 Machinery & Eguipment

Account : 15,232 132,220
430550 Trangmissicon and Distribution{z3)
11t Salaries and Wages - 147,376 150,601
121 OVERTIME - PERMANENT a,40a0 10,558
131 VACATION 12,976 1%,773
132 SICK LEAVE 6,961 7,093
133 OTHER LEAVE PAY 68 2,738
134 HOLIDAY PAY 847 4,558

243 Unemployment Insurance 1689 317



08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 5 of 26
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Reporl I: ai3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5210 WATER UTILITY

Brevious Year Final

Account Actual Budget
lLaz2 Workers® Compensation 8,734 10,556
143 Health Insurance 29,686 31,546
144 FICA 13,547 15,174
145 PERS 12,516 14,023
196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 630 670
210 Office Supplies and 991 500
211 Clothing Allotment
214 Small Items of Equipment 4,519 8,000
220 Operating Expenses 14,985 13,000
222 Chemicals,Lab & Med Supplies 156 300
226 Clothing and Uniforms 850 1,000
230 Repair and Maintenance 41,685 45,000
231 Gas, 01il, Diesel Fuel, 15,326 1Z,000
233 Water Main Replacement and 18,782 46,640
234 Hydrant Replacement, Valves 38,451 56,180
235 Curb Stop Replacement 11,281 10,000
241 Consumable Tools 13 200
311 Postage, Box Rent, Etc. 100
320 Printing, Duplicating, 120 200
330 Fublicity, Subscriptions & 300
331 Publication of Formal &
334 Memberships, Registrations & 233 300
341 Electric Utility Services 192 350
344 Gas Utility Service 273 1,000
345 Telephone & Teleqraph 613 1,000
346 Garbage Sevvice 250
347 Telephone-Internet 231 300
350 Professional Services 6,882 10,000
352 Wer/Swr Lab Testing 110
357 Architectual, Engineering 10,000
358 Legal Services-Civil T
360 Contr R & M 4,568 13,000
363 R&M Vehicles/Bquip/Labor-pw 28,088 25,000
369 Other Repair and Maintenance 3,000
370 Travel 142 1,500
380 Training Services 361 1,200
382 Bocks 16 200
396 Demolitions 500
400 BUILDING MATERIALS 1,000
510 Insurance on Buildings 4,526 2,793
512 Insurance on Vehicles & 188 G4z
513 Liability
534 Other Insurance (Bolilers)
532 Land Rental 636 1,500
533 Machinery and Egquipment 1,000
630 Paying Agent Fees (Rank
810 Losses (Bad debt expense -
930 Inprovements Othey than
940 Machinery & Equipment 89,280

Constructicon - NE Wtr Line

el
&
bl
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13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al31
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5210 WATER UTILITY

Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget
456 Construction-Carbon Hill Wir
957 Cenex /Dickinson Water Line 260,000
958 Strevell/Merriam Wer Line 695,000
959 Riverside Tank Demo G0, 000
Account 439,498 1,635,882

430560 BNGINEERING
220 Operating Expenses
Account s

430630 Sewey Collection and Transmission(3i)

230 Repair and Maintenance
341 Electric Utility Services
360 Contr R & M

Account :
430640 Sewer Treatment and Disposal (33)
345 Telephone & Telegraph
347 Telephone-Internet
810 Logsges (Bad debt expense

Account
430650 Sewer Laboratory and Testing
231 Gas, 0il, Diesel Yuel,

Account:
430690 Sewer Lift Stations(32)
321 OVERTIME - PERMANENT

Account -

Group: 957,533 2,502,639

490200 Revenue Bonds
603 Prpl-Riverside WLr Tank
611 Principal -NE Wtr Line Phase 16,000
£12 Principal-Riverside Wtr Tank
Glz Principal-PreSed Basin
615 Principal-Northeast Water Lo 48,000
(32 Principal -Carbon Hill Water 48,000
617 Principal - NE wWtr Line 13,000
618 Principal-Carbon Hill $500k 13,000
622 Interest-NE Wtr Line Phase 1,974 2,288
528 Interest-RBonds PreSed 500
631 Interest - NE Wtr Line $500k 13,008 12,678
G322 Interest - Carbon Hill Wir 13,008 12,678
633 Int-Riverside Wtr Tank 26,313
634 Interest-Northeast Wty Ln 70,099 78,088
638 Interest-Carbon Hill 7Tank 67,621 19,088
G40 Bond Isguance Cost 1,167

Account ; 183,690 323,820

430500 Other Debt Service Paywents
608 Prpl-Wastewater Project



08/249/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 7 of 26
L3:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: AL3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5210 WATER UTILITY

Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget

626 Interest-Wastewaler Project
Aceount ;
Group: 193,690 323,820
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out
820 Transfers to Qther Funds 57,460 67,067
Account : 57,460 67,067
Group: 57,460 67,067
Total Expenses 1,220,922 2,805,543

510400 Mon-Cash Expenses
830 Depreciation - Retained EBarnings

8§40 Depreciation - Contributed Capital

239000 Compensated Absences

Total Non-Cash Expenses

Other Cash Uses

211000 Due to Other Funds

Additions to Restricted Accounts

102210 Sinking/Interest

102240 Replacement/Depreciation
1022320 Surplus
102220 Reserve

Total Other Cash Uses

Total Expenses and QOther Cash Uses




08/z9/1z
13:16:26

5211 Water Stimulus

Account

Revenues

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

331950 Pederal Stimulus
331991 Federal Stimulus
331952 Fedevral Stimulus

380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
381070 Proceeds from Notes/Loans/Intercap
383000 Interfund Operating Transfer

Total Revenues

Expenses

430550 Transmission and Distribution(23)

955 Construction - NE Wtr Line
957 Cenex /Dickinson Water Line

490200 Revenue Bonds
611 Principal -NE Wtr Line Phase
622 Interest-NE Wtr Line Phase

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

820 Transfers Lo Other Funds

CITY OF MILES CITY
Fund Budget Summary
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous Year Final
Actual Budget

Group:

Group:

Account :

Group:

Account:

Group:

309,792
Account: 309,732

Group: 309,732

Page: 8 of 26
Report ID: Al3l
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5211 Water Stimulus

Account

Total Expenses

510400 Mon-Cash Expenses

830 Pepreciation - Retained Earnings
840 Pepreciation - Contributed Capital

239000 Compensated Absences

Toktal Non-Cash Expenses

Other Cash Uses

212000 Due to Qther Funds

Additions to Restricted Accounts

102210 Sinking/Interest

102240 Replacement/Depreciation

102230 Surplus
102220 Reserve

Total Other Cash Uses

Total Expenses and Other Cash Uses

CITY OF MILES CITY
Fund Budget Summary
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous Year Final
Actual Budget

309,792

Page: 9 of 26
Report ID: A131
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13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al3d
oy the Year: 2012 - 2013

5310 SEWER UTILITY

Previous Year Final
Acgount Actual Budget

Revenues

310000 TAKES
312000 Penalty & Interest on Delinguent Taxes

Group:
330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
331073 Rural Development Grant Wastewater
331991 Federal Stimulus 300,000
334120 TSEP Grant

Group: 00, 000
340000 Charges for Services
341072 Service Lo City PW
3410758 Serv/Cnty-Interlocal Agmt 1,500 1,500
343028 Miscellaneous for Sewer Flushing 3258
343031 Sewey Service Charges 426,674 1,028,304
343032 Sewer Installation Charges/Chrgoffs 1,882 1,200
343033 Hookup Fee 12,720 12,000
343034 Treatment Facilities Fees 3,630 3,000
343036 Mmiscellaneous Sewer Revenue (Labor) 1,488 1,500
343037 Baker Road Etc. 8,325 8,000
343038 RURAL SWR DIST #1 21,965 42,000
Group: 378,569 1,077,504
360000 MISCELLANECUS REVENUR
361010 Land Rental 2,500 2,500

362000 Insurance Proceeds

362020 MISC REVENUE ~-50 1,000
365000 Contributions and Donations

367000 Sale of Junk or Salvage

Group: 2,450 3,500

370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS
371010 Investment EBarnings 5,839 3,500
Group: 5,939 3,500

380000 OTHER FINARCING SOURCES
381070 Proceeds from Notes/Loans/Intercap 1,510,000
382010 Sale of Fixed Assets
382030 Galin or Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets
383000 Interfund Operating Transfer

Group: 1,510,000

Total Revenues 986, 958 2,894,504



na/29/1z
13:16:26

53210 SEWER UTILITY

For the Year:

Previous Year

Account

Expenses

Non-Cash Expenses
530330 Comprehensive Liability Insurance

513 Liakllity
Account :
Group:
Total Non-Cash Expenses
411101 Labor Negotiations
350 Professional Services
Account :
Group:
430220 Operations
214 Small Items of Equipment
Account :
430300 Alrporb {87}
210 Office Supplies and
Account:

430530 Water Source ol Supply and Fumping(22)

111 Salaries and Wages -
121 OVERTIME- PERMANENT

131 VACATION

220 Operat.ing Expenses

230 Repair and Maintenance

Account:

430610 Sewer Administration{z9g)

110 Salaries and Wages-Comp Ab
111 Salaries and Wages -
121 OVERTIME- PERMANENT

131 VACATEION

13z SICK LEAVE

141 Unemployment Insurance
142 Workers' Compengation
143 Health Insurance

144 FICA

145 PERS

196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

210 Qfifice Supplies and
211 Clothing Allotment
214 Small frems of Eguipment

Actual

54,013
54,013

54,013

5,723

27,923

~176
1,845
1,013
78
307
4,036
2,372
1,542
113
2,069

1,330

CITY OF MILES CITY Page :
Fund Budget Summary Report IbD:

2012 - 2013

Final
Budget

1,720
7L, 12

7i,720

35,884
33¢
1,600
1,260
137
437

T 9TT
2,485
2,759
315
1,800

3,067

L1l of 26
AL3L
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5310

220
230
311
320
330
334
345
347
350
360
370
380
532
521
531
540
810

430630
i1l
121
131
132
133
134
141
142
143
144
145
196
210
211
214
220
222
226
230
231
232
233
234
247
300
311
320
330
334
341
344

SEWER UTILITY

Account
Operating Bxpenses
Repair and Maintenance
Postage, Box Rent, Eto.
Printing, Buplicating,
Publicity, Subscriptions &
Memberships, Registrations &
Telephone & Telegraph
Telephone-Internat
Professional Services
Contr R & M
Travel
Training Services
Liability
Surety Bonds for Officials &
Building & Office Rental
Special Assessments
Losses (Bad debt expense -

Sewer Collection and Transmission(31)

Salaries and Wages -
CVERTIME - PERMANENT
VACATION

SICK LEAVE

OTHER LEAVE PAY

HOLIDAY PAY

Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Health Insurance

FICA

PERS

CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

Office Supplies and
Clothing Allotment

Small Items of Equipment
Operating Expenses
Chemicals,Lab & Med Supplies
Clothing and Uniforms
Repair and Maintenance

Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel,
Motor Vehicle Parts

Water Main Replacement and
Hydrant Replacement, Valves
Consumable Tools

PURCHASED SERVICES

Postage, Rox Rent, Etc.
Printing, Duplicating,
Publicity, Subscriptions &
Memberships, Registrations &
Electric Utility Services

Gas Utility Service

CITY OF MILES C1TY
fund Budget Summary
2012 - 2013

For the Year:

Previous Year
Actual

2,07%

116
6,932
2,236
1,265

632
137
4,613
1,446
201
267

325
4,000
5,267

135

Account : 77,826

106,572
8,267
9,6%6
6,407

66

167
313
6,319
zl,.6%4
1G,069
9,324
473
320

i5,813
4,545
2,334
689
5,345
16,328

11,320

31
28
72
129
192
273

Final

Budget

1,700

200
7,000
2,100
1,500

600
106
8,300
2,000
200
300

400
6, 000
5,500
5Q0
95,100

105,798
10,598
18,773

7,093
2,738
4,558
235
8,114
23,931
11,215
10,362
475
300

5,600
5,000
3,000
700
7.500
11,000

12,000
10,000
300

100

75
125
200
350
600

Page: 12 of 26
Report IR: Al3)
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5310

430640
11z
121
131
132
i33
134
141
142
143
144
145
196
210
211
214
220
222
226
230
231
241
300
31l
320

SEWER UTILITY

Account

Telephone & Telegraph
Garbage Service
Telephone-Internet
Professional Services
Wbr/Swr Lab Testing
Purchsed Services (MMIA Div
Architectual, Engineering
Legal Services-Civil I
Contr R & M

R&M Vehicles/Rguip/Labor-PW
Other Repair and Maintenance
Travel

Training Services

Books

Demolitions

BULLIING MATERITALS
Ingurance on Buildings
Insurance on Vehicles &
Liability
Other Insurance (Boilers)
Land Rental

Machinery and Egquipment
Losses (Bad debt expense

Machinery & Rguipment

Sewer Treatment and Disposal {33)

Salaries and Wages -
OVERTIME- PERMANENT

VACATION

SICK LEAVE

OTHER LEAVE PAY

HOLIDAY PAY

Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Health Ingurance

FICA

PERS

CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

Office Supplies and

Clothing Allotment

Small Items of Eguipment
Operating Expenses
Chemicals,Lab & Med Supplies
Clothing and Uniforms

Repair and Maintenance

Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel,
Consumable Tools
PURCHASED SERVICES
Postage, Box Rent, Etc.

Printing, Duplicating,

CITY OF MILES CITY
Fund Budgel Summary

For the Year:

Previous Year
Eetual

il,216
1l0

2,182
28,306

105
361
16

163
2,745

Account : 282,626
72,390
5,500
5,255
1,178
891
1,766
231
5,004
14,225
6,183
6,100
315
128

3,451
1,664
2,525
147
8,717
2,392
30

80

2012 - 2013

Final
Budget
550
300
100
13,000

2,800
10,000

1,498
5,000

500
1,000

124,520
463,908

87,472
6,848
6,309
2,810
1,170
2,167

171
5,892

16,534
8,162
7,549

351
150

15,000
3,000
7,000

5Q0

11,000
2,600

50
750
100
Lo0

Report ID: AL31
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13:186:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID;: AL3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2012
5310 SEWER UTILITY
Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

330 Publicity, Subscriptions & 100
134 Memberships, Registrations & 597 700
341 Electric Ubility Services 44,238 49,000
342 Water Utility Services 1,156 800
343 Sewer Utility Services 220 225
345 Telephone & Telegraph 478 800
346 Garbage Service 190 250
347 Telephone-Internet Ja 250
350 Professional Services 3483 500
382 Wer/Swr Lab Testing G, 003 14,470
357 Architectual, Engineering 15,000
360 Contr R & M 3,688 10,000
363 R&M Vehicles/Bquip/Labor-PW 5,354 8,000
369 Other Repalr and Maintenance 1,000
370 Travel a08 1,000
380 Training Services 505 1,000
182 Raooks 8 200
400 BUILDING MATERIALS 246 100
511 Insurance on Buildings 7,531 6,487
512 Insurance on Vehicles & 178 258
513 Liability 2,000
533 Machinery and Bguipment 2,000
810 l.osses (Bad debt expense 3,750
820 Transfers to Other Funds
930 Improvements Other than
940 Machinery & Eguipment 2,198,488

Account 215,647 2,501,467
430650 Sewer Laboratory and Testing
320 Printing, buplicating,

Account:
430690 Sewer Lift Stations(32)
111 Salaries and Wages - 45,445 55,163
121 QVERTIME - PERMANENT 3,586 3,134
131 VACARTION 3,270 4,206
132 SICK LEAVE 749 1,840
133 OTHER LEAVE PAY 592 705
134 HOLIDAY PAY 1,177 1,133
141 Unenployment Insurance 148 1G4
142 Workers' Compensation 3,162 3,607
143 Health Insurance 9,135 10,850
144 PICA 3,875 5,063
145 PERS 3,850 4,69
196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 203 236
210 Cffice Supplies and 101 100
211 Clothing Allotment
214 Small Items of Eguipment 1,473 3,500
220 Qperating Bxpenses 926 1,500
2az Chemicals, Lab & Med Supplies 1,514 3,000
226 Clothing and Uniforms 182 400
230 Repair and Maintenance 6,683 6,100
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13:16:26

5310 SEWER UTILITY

231
241
311
341
344
3485
347
352
357
360
363
369
370
380
ig2
400
511
512
513
532
533
810
230
3490
850

490200 Revenue Bonds

608
626

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out

8§20

Account

Gas, 0il, biesel Fuel,

Consumable Tools

Postage, HBox

Rent, Etc.

Electyic Utllity Services

Gas Utility Service

Telephone & Telegraph

Telephone-Int

ernatb

Wtr/Swr Lab Testing

Architectual,
Contr R & M

R&M Vehicles/Equip/Laboy-puW
Other Repair and Maintenance

Travel

Engineering

Training Services

Bocks

BUYLDING MATERIALS

Insurance on
Insurance on
Liakility
Land Rental

Buildings
Vehicles &

Machinery and Eguipment

Losses (Bad debt expense -

Iwprovements Other than

Machinery &

Construction

Eqguipment

Prpl-Wastewater Project

Interest-Wastewater Project

Transfers to Other Funds

CITY OF MILES CITY Yage; 15 of 26

Fund Budget Suwmmary Report ID: Al31

For the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous Year Final
Actual Budgel
2,254 2,500
73 50
50
10,401 11,179
249 1,000
Z85 750
145 230
110 25Q
4,506 3,000
168
2,000 1,000
133 500
103 SO0
5 50
100
639 551
3,750
150
150
1,003,099
Account : 107,137 1,134,272
Group: 683,236 4,194,747
56,000
g, 211
Account : 94,211
Group: 94,211
48,382 52,969
Account ; 48,982 52,969
Group: 48,982 52,969



Qa/z9/1z2 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 16 of 26
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report. ID: A131
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

£310 SEWER UTILITY
Previous Year Final

Acoount Actual Budget

Total Expenses 186,231 4,413,647

510400 Non-Cash Expenses

830 Depreciation - Retained Earnings

B840 Depreciation - Contributed Capital

239000 Compensated Absences

Total Non-Cash Expenses

Other Cash Uses

211000 Due to Other Funds

Additions to Restricted Accounts

102210 Sinking/Interest

102240 Replacement/Depreciation
102230 Surpius

102220 Reserve

Total Other Cash Uses

Total Bxpenses and Other Cash Uses




08/29/12 CITY OF MILES CITY
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary
For the Yeay: 20312 - 2013

5311 Wastewatery Stimulus

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

Revenues

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVERUES
331990 ¥ederal Stimulus

Group:

Total Revenues

510400 Non-Cash Expenses
830 Depreciation - Retained ¥arnings

840 Depreciation - Contributed Capital

239000 Compensated Absences

Total Non-Cash Expenses

Cther Cash Uses

211000 Due to Other PFunds

Additions to Restricted Accounts

102210 Sinking/Interest

102240 Replacement/Depreciation
102239 surplus
102220 Reserve

Total Other Cash Uses

Total Expenses and Other Cash Uses

Page: 17 of 26
Report ID: Al3l
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13:16:286 Fund Budgef Summary Report ID: Al3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
5510 AMBULANCE FUND
Previous Year Pinal

Account Actual Budget

Revenues

310000 TAXES

311010 Real Property Taxes 6,186 6,500
311020 Personal Property Taxes 207 650
312000 Penalty & Interest on Delinguent Taxes 50 3]

Group: 6,543 7,190

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
331040 Medicaid Supplemental Program-State 5,623 3,700
335210 30% Reimbursement from ST (Reduced Valuation)
335230 HB 124 Entitlement

Group: 5,623 2,700
340000 Charges for Services
341075 Serv/Cnty-Interlocal Agmt 35,748 35,747
342026 Ambulance Charges T20,708 824,083
342027 Ambulance Standby 6,000 7,500
Group: T62,456 867,332
360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
362020 MISC REVENUE
365000 Contributions and Donations
365040 DONATIONS-FIRE/AMB
365050 DONATIONS-KEMPER CONSTRUCTION
366010 Misc- From Charge off Accts 2,082 5,500
367000 Sale of Junk or Salvage 2,932
Group: 4,984 5,500
370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS
371010 Investment Earnings 5 499
Group : 5 499
2380000 OTHER FINANCING SCURCES
381070 Proceeds from Notes/Loans/Intercap
382010 Sale of Fixed Assets
Group:

Total Revenues 779,611 884,221



oa/29/12 CITY QF MILES CITY Page: 1% of 286
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: AL3L
Yor the Year: 2012 - 2013

5510 AMBULANCE FUND

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget

Expenses

Non-Cash Expenses
510330 Comprehensive Liability Insurance

513 Liablilicy r2,977 12,378
Account : 1z, 977 12,378
Group: 12,897 12,378

Total Non-Cash Expenses

420460 Flre Suppression(07)
364 R&M Vehicles - Fire/Rmb
Account.:

420730 Emergency Medical Services-Ambulance

110 Salaries and Wages-Comp ab

111 Salaries and Wages - 251,156 273,451
112 SALARTIS AND WAGES - PART 730 3,000
121 QVERTIME - PERMANENT 11,519 £5,000
122 COVERTIME-CNTY FIRE OVT

131 VACATION 3,636 8,624
132 SICK LEAVE 4,198 15,000
133 OTHER LEAVE PAY 218 950
134 HOLIDAY PAY 5,666 7,500
14l Unemployment Insurance 273 957
147z Workers'! Compensation 11,358 9,708
143 Health Insurance 44,050 45,469
144 FICA 4,943 4,484
145 PERS 591
147 Firemen's Pension 36,335 38,067
196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 80 100
210 Office Supplies and 1,304 1,300
211 Clothing Allotment

214 Small Items of Equipment 4,571 3,800
220 Operating Expenses 3,599 4,000
222 Chemicals,Lab & Med Supplies 6,993 7,000
226 Clothing and Uniforms 100 125
230 Repalr and Maintenance 4,277 5,000
231 Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel, 17,761 18,000
241 Consumaple Tools 26 50
300 PURCHASED SERVICES 4,102 2,500
313 Postage, Box Rent, Btc, 1,072 900
320 Printing, Duplicating, 35 250
330 Publicity, Subscriptions & 305 150
334 Memberships, Registrations & 150
341 Blectrie Utility Services 2,051 2,500
342 Kater Utility Services 315 350

3432 Sewer Utilivy Services 186 175



08/29/12 CLITY OF MILES CITY Page: 20 of 26
13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5510 AMBULANCE FUND

Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget

344 Gas Utility Service 842 2,000
345 Telephone & Telegraph 2,002 1,500
346 darbage Service 583 500
347 Telephone-internet 227 300
150 Professional Services 7,770 28,000
352 Wt /Swr Lab Testing 273 1,000
360 Contr R & M 80 1,000
364 R&M Vehicles - Fire/amb 7,743 G, 000
370 Travel 1,205 2,500
380 Training Services 1,712 2,500
382 Books 17 150
400 BUYLDING MATERIALS 1,183 1,000
511 Insurance on Buildings
512 Insurance on Vehicles & 1,184 2,192
513 Liabilicy
810 Losses {Bad debt expense - 12,010 72,000
a1l Contractual Allowances 183,443 170,000
820 Pransiers to Other Funds
940 Machinery & Rguipment

Account ; 707,843 809, %93

Group: 707,843 809,793

430730 Source of Supply

513 Liability
Account. ;
Group:
430200 Revenue Bonds
602 Prpl-ambulance
629 Interast-Ambulance
Account:
490500 Other Debt Service Payments
G0z Prpl-Ambulance 24,831
629 Interest-Ambulance 1,421 1,366
Account : 1,421 26,197

Group: 1,421 26,187
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5510 AMBULANCE FUND

Account

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Out
220 Transfers to Other Fuands

Account:

Group:

Total Expenses
510400 Non-Cash Expenses
830 Depreciation - Retained Earnings
840 Depreciation - Contributed Capital
239000 Compensated Absences
Total Non-Cash Expenses
Other Cash Uses
211000 Due to Other Funds
Additiong to Restricted Accounts
102210 Sinking/Interest
102240 Replacement/Depreciation
102230 Surplus
102220 Reserve

Total Other Cash Uses

Total Expenses and Other Cash Uses

CITY OF MILES CITY

Fund Budget Summary

For the Year:

Previous Year

Actual

70,932
70,932

TO, 832

793,173

20312 - 2013

Final
Budget

34,574
34,574

882, 942

Page: 21 of 26
Report ID: A131
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13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al3l
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

5610 AIRPORT OPERATING
Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget

Revenues

310000 TAXES

311010 Real Property Taxes 9,279 9,00Q

311020 Personal Property Taxes 457 1,400

312000 Penalty & Interest on Delinquent Taxes 78 50
Group: 9,814 10,450

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

331129 Federal aAeronautics Admin Grant 183,686 180,000

331130 FAA Grant-T Hanger

334030 State Aeronautics Grant 5,800 5,000

335210 30% Reimbursement from ST (Reduced valuation)
335230 HB 124 Entitlement
339000 County Payments in Lieu of Taxes

Group: 189,486 185,000
340000 Charges for Services
341075 Serv/Cnty-Interiocal Agmt 24,014 22,000
343018 Sale of Street & Roadway Materials
343061 Landing Fees 1,922 10,000
343062 Aviation Fuel 419,877 384,000
343063 Fuel Pumping Fees-Great Lakes Airlines
343064 Hangar Rent 22,978 36,223
343065 Building Rentals 38,528 51,000
343067 Other - Miscellaneous 5,000
Group: 507,319 504,223
360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
361010 Land Rental 19,876 25,000
362000 Insurance Proceeds
162020 MISC REVENUE 2,488 3,000

365000 Contrikbutions and Donations

Group: 22,364 28,000
370000 INVESTMENT EARNINGS
371010 Investwent Earnings 243 200
Group: 243 200
380000 CTHER FINANCING SOURCES
381070 Proceeds from Notes/Loans/Intercap
382010 Sale of Fixed Assets
Group:

Total Revenues 729,226 T27,873
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5610 AIRPORYT OPERATING

Account

Expenses
Non-Cash Expenses

510330 Comprehensive Liability Insurance
513 Liability

Total Non-Cash Expenses

430220 Operations

110 Salaries and Wages-Comp Ab

430300 Alrporc{87)

1310 Salaries and Wages-Comp Ab
111 Balaries and Wages -

121 OVERTIME - PERMANENT

131 VACATION

132 SICK LEAVE

133 OTHER LEAVE PAY

141 Unemployment Ingsurance

142 Workers' Compensation

143 Health ¥nsurance

144 FICA

145 PERS

196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT

210 Office Supplies and

214 Small Items of Equipment
220 Operating Expenses

230 Repair and Maintenance

231 Gas, 011, Diesel Fuel,

237 Aviation Fuel

239 Tires, Tubes ELc.

250 Supplies for Resale

2ul1 Postage, Box Rent, Bto.
317 Vehicle Tow-in Services
319 Other Communication and
330 Publicity, Subscriptions &
334 Memberships, Registrations &
341 Electrig Utiiity Eervices
344 Gas Utility Service

348 Telephone & Telegraph

347 Telephone-Internet

350 Professional Services

360 Contr R & M

363 R&M Vehilcles/Bguip/Labor-PwW

367 Plumbing, Heating,

CITY OF MILES CITY
Fund Budget Summary
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

Previous Year Final
Actual Budget
5,278 5,800
Account : 5,278 5,800
Group: 5,278 5,800
1,396
Account ; 1,396
68,930 21,458
5,556 3,611
4,516
6,673
947 3,416
231 310
4,833 4,823
12,489 14,504
7,064 6,769
6,301 6,256
300
1,018 700
658 3,500
2,486 3,000
11,451 13,000
3,982 6,800
434,563 300,000
264 1,000
185 250
358 2590
91 100
1,250
9,006 &,000
3,203 5,000
2,314 2,500
445 4540
1,373 5,000
3,000
1,277 1,000
516 2,500

Report IH: 8131
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13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Al3i
For the Year: 2012 - 2013
5610 AYRPORT QPERATING
Previous Yeaxr Final
Account Actual Budget
370 Travel 266 500
380 Training Services 200
511 Insurance on Buildings 3,629 3,320
512 Insurange on Vehicles & 1,082 1,909
513 Liability
530 Rent 59
810 Losses (Bad debt expense -
820 Transfers to Other Funds
330 Improvements Other than
940 Machinery & Equipment 10,000
Account ; 600,746 494,876
430330 Airport - Runways
367 Plumbing, Heating,
Account :

430370 Airport Fueling
il Salaries and Wages -
121 OVERTIME- PERMANENT
131 VACATION
132 SICK LEAVE
141 Unemployment Insurance
142 Workers' Compensation
143 Health Insurance
144 FICA
145 PERS
196 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT
210 Office Supplies and
214 Small Ttems of Rguipment
220 Operating Expenses
230 Repair and Maintenance
231 Gas, Qil, Diegel Fuel,
237 Aviation Fuel
239 Tires, Tubes Etc.
250 Supplies for Resale
31L Pogtage, Box Rent, Etg.
319 Other Communication and
330 Publicity, Subscriptions &
341 Electric Utility Services
344 Gas Utility Service )
345 Telephone & Telegraph
347 Telephone-Internet
350 Professional Services
360 Contr R & M
363 R&M Vehicles/Bguip/labor-PW
370 Travel
3840 Training Services
512 Insurance on Vehicles &
513 Liakility
930 Improvements Other than
940 Machinery & Egquipment

Account:
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5610

For the Year:

AIRPORT OPERATING

Previous Year
Account Actual

430371
930

430372
930

430373
930

430374
390
930
935

430375
930

430376
930
933
937
938

430377
930

430378
930

4390500
606
607
63%
636
637
641
642

FAA granl match
Tmprovements Other than
Account:
FAA grant
Improvements Other than
Account :
State Grant
Improvements Other than
Acoount :
¥AA Grant -T Hanger
Other Purchased Services
Improvements Cther than
FAR Grant Match
Account ;
Airport State Loan
Impyrovenents Other than
Account ;
FAR Grant
Improvements Other than
2010 State BAero Grant Match
2010 FAA Match
2010 FAA Grant
Agcount :

Improvements Other than
ACCOount :

Improvements Other than
Account:

Group: 602,142

Other Debt Service Payments

Prpl-State Runway Loan

Prpl-Airport Intercap

Interest-MT Aero #1

Interegt-MT Aerc iz

Tncerest-Airport Intercap

Principal - Aeronautics Loan

Interest - Aeronautics Loan 1,249
Account : 1,248

Group: 1,249

CITY OF MILES CITY
Fund Budget Summary

2012 - 2013

Final
Budget

5,000
15,000
180,000
200,000

694,876

4,921
1,249
6,170

6,170

Page:

Report ID:

a5 of 26
A131
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13:16:26 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: Alll
For the Year: 2012 - 20132

S61.0 ATRPORT OPERATING
Previous Year Final

Account Actual Budget

521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Oul

820 Transfers to Other Funds 12,266 14,961
Acoount 12,266 14,961

Group: 12,268 14,961

Total Expenses 620,935 T21,807

510400 Non-Cash Expenses
830 Depreciation - Retained Earnings

840 Depreciation - Contributed Capital

239000 Compensated Absences

Total Non-Cash Expenses

Other Cash Uses

211000 Due to Cther Funds

Additiong to Restricted Accounts

162210 Sinking/Interest

102240 Replacement/Depreciation

102230 Surplus

102220 Reserve

Total Other Cash Uses

Total Bxpenses and Other Cash Uses




F. Internal Service Funds

6000
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13:16:31 Fund Budget Summary Report ID: AL30
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

6044 PUBLIC WORKS

Previous Year Final
Account Actual Budget
Revenues
380000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
382030 Gain or Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets 0
Group: 0
390000 INTERNAL SERVICES
391000 Central Garages 147,250 130,000
Group: 147,250 130, 000
Total Revenues 147,250 130,000
Expenditures
510000 MISCELLANEQUS
510330 Comprehensive Liability Insurance
513 Liability 1,993 1,561
Account: ; 1,993 1,561
Group: 1,593 1,861
430000 Public Works
430220 Operations
110 Salaries and Wages-Comp Ab
111 Salaries and Wages - 56,732 66,928
121 OVERTIME - PERMANENT 718 1,000
131 VACATION 1,686 7,000
13z SICK LEAVE 881 4,000
133 GOTHER LEAVE PAY 1,000
i34 HOLIDAY PAY 125 2,000
141 Unemployment Insurance i58 290
142 Workers' Compensation 3,318 4,520
143 Health Insurance 12,215 14,721
144 FICA 4,609 6,344
145 PERS 4,287 5,863
126 CLOTHING ALLOTMENT 300 300
210 Office Supplies and 485 500
211 Clothing Allotment
220 Operating Expenses 2,548 1,800
222 Chemicals, Lab & Med Supplies 181 150
226 Clothing and Uniforms 556 450
230 Repalr and Maintenance 437 500
231 Gas, 0il, Diesel Fuel, 1,165 1,500
241 Consumable Tools 131 100
3311 Pogtage, Eox Rent, PEte.
330 Publicity, Subscriptions &
341 Blectric Utility Sexrvices 3,879 5,000
342 Water Utility Services 1,315 1,300

343 Sewer Utility Services GB9 750
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6040 PUBLIC WORKS

Account

CITY OF MILES CITY

Fund Budget Summary

Foy the Year:

Brevious Year
Actual

1,277
614
284
147

3,357

104,091

104,051

344 Gas Utility Service
245 Telephone & Telegraph
346 Garbage Service
247 Telephone-Internet
350 Professional Services
360 Contr R & M
363 R&eM Vehicles/Tguip/Labor-PW
370 Travel
513 Liability
940 Machinery & Eguipument
Account:
Group:
520000 OTHER FIRNANCING USES
521000 Interfund Operating Transfers Qut
820 Transfers to Other Funds
Account:
Group:

Total Expenditures

106,084

2012 -~ 2013

Final

Budget

1,800
750
400
200

3,600

200

15,000
148,966

148, 968

150,527

Page:
Report ID:

2 of 2
AL30



G. Trust & Agency Funds
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0B/30/12 CITY OF MILES CITY Page: 1 of 1
10:51:02 Tax Levy Requirements Schedule Non-Voted Report ID: B220A
For the Year: 2012 - 2013

1 Mill Yield: (10) 6971.00
Road 1 Mill Yield: {10) 0.00
{6}
12) (3} {4y + (5) (7) {8) (9)
{1) (8)-{1) (1) + {2) {4} {5} Total {9) % (10} (&) + (7)
Tetal Cash Non-Tax Non-Tax Property Tax Total Mill
Fund Budget Reserve Required Available Revenueg Revenues Revenues Resources Levy
1000 GUENERAL 4,200,020 ~591,499 3,608,521 1,023,230 2,585,231 3,608,521 4] 3,608,521 &O’%Qé
e
_ . e Vi
2392 Permissive Medical Lev 141,468 ~141,468 a 4] Q o] 0 o] ng):é;
5510 AMBULANCE FUND 882,942 52,764 935,706 58,635 877,071 935,706 ¢ 935,706 j‘ Cﬂ'(‘}
5610 AIRPORT OPERATING 721,807 32,171 753,978 36,505 717,473 153,978 ol 753,978 } "5é

Tokals 5,946,237 -648,032 5,298,205 1,118,430 4,179,775 5,298,205 0 5,298,205 é,}}éﬁ?ﬁ
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2270

2382

2324

2400

2420

2430

2440

2450

2470

2480

2450

b
T
iy
(=}

2511

2701

2820

2850

2880

2935

2984

3300

LIBRARY

Planning & Community Serv

Health

CDBG/HOUSING

{HOME)

BUILDING COM ENFORCEMERT

LTG M D165 (Gen City)

LTG M D#167- (MilesAddn Etc)

LTG M D#171-(Balsam Est)

LTG M D#172-{Main Str)

LYG M D#195- (8G-Trico)

LTG M Dif202- (5G-MDUANV)

LTG M M#173-(Milestown Estates)

Energy Stimulus

STR MAINT DIST §204

STR Mit204 Stimulus

STR MAINT DIST #205

STR M#205 Stimulus

STR MAINT DISTH207- (MILESTOWN R&TATES)

Fire Grants

GAS TAX

911 EMERGENCY

LIBRARY GRANTS

Historic Preservabtion

RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROG (RSVP)

Judgement & Losses-Power Settlement

CITY OF MILES CITY

Nen-Levied Funds Summary Schedule

For the Year: 2012 - 2013
{1) {2}
Budget Reserve

O assam 6
¢ 0
37,0060 11,860
0 a
74,140 81,758
157,000 86,120
29,900 17,073
3,200 2,513
21,760 23,404
6,000 818
7,850 4,62%
1,610 -4
o] 0
1,545,301 124,770
0 0
388,023 52,898
0 b}
4,326 1,201
13,280 5,329
185,055 -3,790
367,999 -86, 953
10,523 2,533
16,068 2,026
74,300 3,639
0 -238

FPage: 1 of 2
Report ID: B220B

13} (6)
(1) s {2) (4} {5} (4} + {5)

Total Cash Non-Tax Total
Reguired Available Revenues Resources
seese asser  aaosss 389,138
o 0 0] 0
48,860 3,860 45,000 48,860
G 4] o ¥
158,938 80,938 7%, 000 155,838
223,120 50,506 172,61% 223,120
46,973 12,362 34,61% 46,973
5,713 1,705 4,008 5,713
45,164 13,968 25,196 45,164
6,815 3,222 3,593 6,81%
12,471 2,910 9,561 12,471
836 570 266 836
0 o] 0 0
1,6%0,071 754,609 415,462 1,670,071
0 0 0 0
440, 321 113,581 327,340 440,921
o] [ Q 0
5,527 1,389 4,138 5,527
18,579 13,328 5,250 18,579
181, 265 ] 181,268 181,265
281, 046 72,141 208,906 281,046
13,056 3,683 9,373 13,056
19,094 3,494 15,800 15,094
77,839 G, 965 70,974 77,938
-238 ~238 Q ~-238



08/30/12 CITY OF MILES CITY
12:39:32 Non-Levied Funds - Summary Schedule
F'or the Year: 2012 - 2013

{1} {2}
Fund Budget Reserve
seo0 s mwvawe ;w0 T 0
4060 CAFITAL IMPROV-PUBLIC WORKS 74,400 32,655
5210 WATER UTILITY 2,905,543 2,944,545
5211 Water Stimulus 0 0
5310 SEWER UTILITY 4,413,647 1,247,282
5311 Wastewater Stimulus 0 0
5610 ATRPORT OPERATING 721,807 32,171
6040 PUBLIC WORKS 150,827 57,396

Totals 11,604,703 4,587,558

{3)
{1y + (2)
Total
Required

107,085

5,820,088

5,660,925

753,978

207,923

16,192,261

Page: 2 of 2

Report ID: B2208B

{6}
{4) (5) (4) + (5}

Cagh Non-Tax Tokal
Available Revenues Resources
A“"Lé,,é ,,,anunng ........... ;
75,565 31,490 107,085
3,072,906 2,047,182 5,820,088
0 4] G
2,766,425 2,894,504 5,660,929
G o 6]
36,5086 717,472 753,978
T, 923 130,000 207,923
7,922,860 8,269,401 16,192,261



